Dyr-head, Computer-controlled, High-speed, Single-thread
Chainstitch, Button-neck-wrapping Machine

N 74’\ P4 hmﬁ*?éﬁ*ﬁ%% Ry FFI

AMB-289

PARTS LIST

40020577




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "# " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change".

2) 017 s refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of pans required.
+"0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate- assembly parts.

As to the parts with marks of "¥¢r"(consumable parts) and "@" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—Y YR NZTFHRBICERLT

1.

F ST

Y OEEE” oS KA

1) "™ H e HIEOAR—Y Ty S LB LTSREREhARRERKRL T,
EFENRE EEBERUZN 25RLTIES W,
2) "01" cerevrennens R—JFTO” FE OHRBESRLTLEY,

. BEHoBE=FE., @EERL. 0.1, 25508 #EIZ, RE (BMiLA—pL) 2RLET,

gEHD () 3. EXREERL TV ITFHRTHI LEEKRLET.
fSAPR—TD — — — — — Bz, AR THH L 2BHRL 7.

S UR MR-V N CHESR) . "0 (FFva vER) oEFSWAERERIE,

FiREEBLTEC L 2BROLET,



CONTENTS

B /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .......................... 1
B - SRR (1) ’
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ........................... 3
FEIR - SRR (2)
8 MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ...........ooooaii 5
EEEGE (1)
4 MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) ... 7
EHBIGR (2)
5. TREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...............oooooo i 9
HRE1Y BMR
6. THREAD HOOK & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ............................ 11
FaY - RFETFEEG
7.COUNTER BUTTON CLAMP & CLOTH PRESSER, SECOND PROCESS COMPONENTS ....... 13
TR - W Z - B TREEE
8.UPPER FEED COMPONENTS .............co.ooooii 15
L3V BR '
9-UNDER FEED COMPONENTS ..................coooooi i 17
T BR
10.UP DOWN FEED & DIFF FEED COMPONENTS ...................................._ 19
LT - ZER%VEG
1L WIPER COMPONENTS ..............ooioini 21
71 73—EBt%
12.TANG COMPONENTS ..o 22
2R '
13.CHUCK COMPONENTS ........ ... e 23
F v 27 BB
14 LOADER COMPONENTS . ........ooooiiiiin 25
01— X B
15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ............ .. e 27
BN Y 7 2 B4R
16. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ......................................... 29
B3 OVERR
17. WIRING DIAGRAM COMPONENTS ...............o..o 31
EEE S
18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (1) ............................ ... 33
TEMBESZ (1)
19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (2) ...................................... 35
TERBER (2)
20.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...............oooo 36

RIEEEGR



21. OPTION COMPONENTS (1) (TABLE) . ..\ eee s oo
A7V s Vg (1) ()

22, OPTION COMPONENTS (2) -« +.\ oo oo O
I a vE%k (2)

23. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... .uouseie e e
EEFEHY AN
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. .. ... oo

]|



LFRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

EEER - AREERAMR (1)

8—85

@86 Q—W

$—88 ©—90 §—85

/ @89 @89 @—91

$—85

9000@@009@E@“0|le1
10

LTI

g g7 o

79

&—85
&>

g80~82




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _______ DESCRIPTILON _ _________t _v_ A _A4________ Gty _
1 400-18377 LED PCB ASSY LED¥A" ¥73 L
2 SL-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8 3 RY% FaT 237 M4 L=8 2
3 400-20993 LED_STAY LED} #9714 1
4 SK-6040602~TP SCREW M4 L=6 nY¥%27+%" bk M4X0.7 L=6 2
5 400-20994 LIGHT_STAY Y-¥Y9" F{pAF- 1
(i SL-604089Z-TN BOLT I 3IIATRITIE WE Z
7 400-20985 L1GHT_BUSH T-¥)° I % 1
8 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 30 XA TH A 1
9 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR v-%v9" 54} 1
10 * SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 3 b IYFDYHITHE b 1
1T 400-2099% LOUPER_COVER [N 7 T
12 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ 3y D=6 H=2 2
13 WZ-0620550-KP WASHER ¥5n° 3% 4" % 6.2X12.5X0.5 1
14 MAV-04611000 BASE FLOAT PIX AT =Z740~pL" Y 4
15 400-20997 PLATE_STUD 133¥x 1
15 SL=6081492°TR BOLT - ¥F FVX0ITRTT e N T
17 400-20998 UPPER_COVER F-Ant - 1
18 SH-4040855-SP SCREW For 3y 3
19 WP-0450846-SP WASHER L3 3 3
20 TA-2050406-R0. RUBBER PLUG hARY 1
2T GZ30T-309-UAU THREAD TENRSTON ASH. {MNFITT 7R T
22 G2301-308-000 THREAD TENSION ROD L FarvEe (@8]
23 G2302-309-0D0 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE {hFR9VE R ( (1)
24 110-72204 TENSION NUT {bFavy }yh (n
25 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER L1 F2-I%5 J{FVL A (1)
78 B3TZ6=012~000 THREAD TENSTON DISK I Fa-TF7 2)
27 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {}F2-7 $54%x (1
28 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING YIN-N {}FI-Y A R (1)
29 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YV (1)
30 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IV 2=ty 1
31 NE-6I60511-SE RUTHI6XL. & UYH7FIY HI6KI 5 133 )
32 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 11 1hTviH 1
33 * SK-4050855-SP SCREW Fa° 3y M5 L=8 1
34 * WP-0550836-SC WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 L3% %" % 5.5X12X0.8 1
35 400-20999 SIDE_COVER SIRAVHR® ~ 1
36 SH-4040855-8F SCREW FATRT” ]
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER [ 2% ol i 4
38 400-21000. REAR_ .COVER_PLATE AAVHR ~ 1
39 SK-4040855-SP SCREW Famxo 9
40 WP-0450846=-SP WASHER LI b x 9
47 400-ZT001 TRT_PCB_STAY FIvTIER YRIITAE T
42 SK-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYHI7HE Mk M5X0.8 L=12 © 2
43 D5124-206-KE0K SPACER JR{4AN 5
44 400-12197 INT PCB ASSY INT%A" Y73 1
45 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 I b R9% FAT 230 M4 L=8 5
a5 320-02357 SWITUH ASN. 177 T17A19F71 T
47 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyho7HE A M4X0.7 L=6 2
48 400-21005 SW_STAY AV (IFAFA 1
49 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ush773% A M4X0.7 L=6 2
50 400-12836 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY 177 FAIZ{9FFavy{a~} 23 1
5T Z00-Z100% SOLEROTD_VALVE_ASSY AR SRS T
52 SM-0050801-SC SCREW }5233 M5 L=8 2
53 400-21003 SOLENOID_VALVE_PLATE_A FOUP AT VRIII{EA 1
54 SL-6051492-TN BOLT 30 FYXRYHITHE b 4
55 400~21004 SOLENOID _VALVE PLATE B VI A VEDYT{4B 1
56 SH-605TZ0Z-TN SCREW H5X0 .8 T=TY TYIVTFE AT NGX0.S L=17 z
57 400-19210 AIR VALVE CORD ASSY FOUY AT ya-pt 98 1
58 400-19236 AIR VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY FUT At vFanh{a-} o3 1
59 400-19201 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY Tyt VA{YFIR 1
60 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 myHs73E A M3X0.5 L=8 1
61 0020890 UP_DOWN_SENSOR_FLATE MEVV R 1 T
62 * SH-4040855-SP SCREW Far 30 2
63 * TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAty 1
64 M3019-580-0A0 SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b x9% Fa0 a3y M4 L=§ 1
65 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATIY ¥AZ M4 L=10 1
3 EJ587-3I5-000 EARTH HARK T-Z -7 T
67 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 Fvkt vt 412 1
68 400-00079 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY HAIN-INTI-}1A23 1
69 400-00080 MAIN-INT CORD B ASSY MAIN- INTa-}* 1
70 400-00082 MAIN-INT CORD C ASSY HAIN-INT2 1
7T 400-00084 HAIN-INT CORD I ASSY T
72 400-00085 PRESS GAUGE JOINT CORD ASSY 1
73 400-21152 LOADER MOTOR JOINT CORD ASSY - 2F 1
74 400-21153 LOADER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY ; 1
75 400-21154 VCM JOINT CORD ASSY VCMF29 13-} 1
76 E3 NS-61T03T0-SP NUTTI/64-40 wya7F7v 11764-40 T
77 * WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 J9oy- 4.3X12X1 2
78 HX-0031400-00 SPIRAL TABE AN A5 Fa-7r 0.5
79 * HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP F-7" {2997 1
80 EA-3500B0]-00 CABLE BAND YIEYR VR 20
81 EA-UL00BUZ=00 CABLE BAND 150 FIJFR VR 1BD 1]
82 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP YIEVR VR 5
83 * WP-0450846-SP WASHER |20 S 2
84 * E3080-855-000 S SHIM (0.4) SYA(0.4) 1
85 * SL-4041091-SC SCREW ¥4 L=10 Fat 337 kAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
86 3 HX-D0IG000-0F CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (22072407) 7 L IIFT T
87 * HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP F-7 W97 1
88 * SL-4041291-8C SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 3377 kAZ M4 L=12 1
89 * HX-0015000-0X CABLE CLIP F-7" % 2997 2
90 * SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Fa* a3y +47 M5X0.8 L=12 1
91 (3 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP TR TV T
92 * TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ARy 3



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
BEER <SRBI (2)

69 7028
33 3 5
17

THREAD CUTTING DRIVE

9_
CHUGCK. VER DRIVES®
7 I VERT I CAL
ASH, (0OP) 5226
13
7
| 2 Gy ve
VER DRIVING
o] 482649 HOR1ZONTAL
Q| "
Dd | :
1 4 GHUGK OPEN DRIVE
SCOOP CLOTH PRESSER
DRIVE

A
E] e 4 4 28
0 o ley 1s
4528

CLAMP CLOTH PRESSER BRIVE

10—

olelelelolelelolololelelal—

=S NWER IO N DO
1 T

e

382139 TANG UF DOMR] |1
DRIVE 4 5



© e

REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO.  _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. Loy A ALty _
1 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR T4 MALE 2k 1
2 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY Fry7A{ aSHIZ 1
3 400-19196 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY FraInYFYSHIR 1
4 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY PESCVMEUVEUN (DR 1
5 400-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY I3 AHTISWIR 1
[ 400-19199 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY YT F{RISWIL 1
7 400-21002 SOLENC1D_VALVE_ASSY F YUY AT VIR 1
8 BT-0180101-EB TUBE HOSE Fa-7° 1
9 BT-0400251~EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VAVE-2 JB 12

10 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE F1-7 2
TT GZ30T-309-0A0 THREAD TENSTON ASN. EHSEVARE T
12 PA-0600504~A0 AIR CYLINDER yyIvar 1
13 PA-0801501-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7yIva 2
14 PA-1002010~A0 AIR CYLINDER by oD b7 o 2
15 PA-1002011-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7YIVA° 1
15 PA-T007502A0 ATR CYLINDER I7IIVE T
17 PA-1502502-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 1
18 PA-1602006-<B0 AIR CYLINDER I7yYvae 1
19 PA-1603014-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YY vaT 1
20 PA-2001506-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFYIVA° 1
71 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2 =F aviro-5 Z
22 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING {4 RY v 3
23 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 IVE 3
24 PJ-2103040-10 HALF UN10ON =FVAY I¥ T 2
25 180-38604 WIRE MARK (37) 74¥-v-7(37) 4
76 PJ=3030400-05 UNTON 15{IFy 5
27 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW 47 6
28 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN10ON INE 2=ty 7
29 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOW UNION INE 2=ty 1
30 PJ-3050200-01 T-JOINT IZFYFA- 2
k3! PJ=3050800-01 PIPE TEE EO s T
32 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TVAIFIF F 1
33 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 n-72kY 4XM5 4
34 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty 6
35 _ PX-9500010-00 PLUG A5ty 1
36 T80-35006 CABLE MARK NO. T TI¥-X-7(1) z
37 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) 74Y-v-7(2) 4
38 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) 74¥-v-7(3) 4
39 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) 74Y-v-2(4) 4

40 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) 74%¥-v-7(5) 4

4] TE0-35501 WIRE MARK (6) T{¥-N-7(6) Z

42 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) S UY=v-2(7) 4

43 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) 74%-v-7(8) 4

44 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) 74¥-v-7(9) 4

45 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 74¥-v-7(10) 4

76 T80-36004 WIRE MARK TA¥-%-7(11) 7

47 180-36103 WIRE MARK (12) 7{¥-v-7(12) 4

48 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) 74¥-v-7(13) 4

49 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) 7{¥-v-2(14) 4

50 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) Y1¥-v-7(15) 4

31 TE0-36500 WIRE MARK (16) TY-¥-7(16) Z

52 180-36608 WIRE MARK (17) 74¥-v-2(17) 4

53 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) 71Y-v~7(18) 4

54 180-36806 WIRE MARK (19) 7{¥-%-7(19) 4

55 180-36905 WIRE MARK (20) 74¥-v-7(20) 4

56 T80-3700% WIRE MARK (21) Ti¥-%-7(21) Z
57 180-37101 WIRE MARK (22) {¥-v-7(22) 4
58 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) 7{¥-v-7(23) 4
59 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) 74Y-v-7(24) 4

60 180-37408 WIRE MARK (25) 7{¥-v-7(25) 4

51 T80=37507 WIRE MARK 26 TI¥-v-7(26) 7z

62 180-37606 WIRE MARK 27 D{%-v-7(27) 4

63 180-37705 WIRE MARK (28) 7{¥-v-7(28) 4

64 180~37804 WIRE MARK (29) 7{¥-v-7(29) .4

65 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) 7{Y-v-7(38) 4

66 T80-38000 WIRE MARK (3T1) JI¥-9-7(31) 4

67 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39) 7{¥-v-7(39) 4

68 180-38208 WIRE MARK (33) 7{¥-v-7(33) 4
69 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) 7{Y-v-7(34) 4
70 180-38406 WIRE MARK (35) 7{¥-v-7(35) 4.
71 180-38505 WIRE MARK (36) {F-¥-7(36) 7






DESCRIPTION

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _____ _DESCRIPTION __________ _y_ A _4________8ty__

1 400-~04217 BUSHING_REAR anyt VI 9y 1

2 400-04216 BUSHING amyt VY 9y 1

3% * MSM-3AAN1400 NEEDLE SMX332EXTLG-NY #14 . NYSHX332EXTLG-NY #14 1

4 SB-1100026-00 BEARING anyt ¥y 19y 2

5 40001987 CRANK_ROD ME Y25V 1

4 406-01988 NEEDLE_BAR_FRAKE N ENEELRNEZE T

7 400-01990 HMOTOR_LEVER NYTYR-BI 997 1

8 400-01991 SLIDE_BLOCK NE 9T R84 1

9 400-02006 BALANCER Y9744 1
10 400-19188 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY M7V VFEYEIE 1
11 200-19202 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASK. NTVE-37X T
12 400-20596 COUNTER_WEIGHT I974A4 1
13 400-20597 CRANK_SHAFT NE YITYY 1
14 400~-20598 HAND_PULLEY_BASE FENT" -DbYISA 4 1
15 400-20599 HAND_PULLEY_SHAFT FEET Yy 2 1
16 400-20604 ¥ATN_SHATT PRk T
17 400-20610 WASHER Y99 JAA* —F 1
18 400-20612 SCREW IVTAALERFY" 1
18 400-20613 SCREW bAZY 1
20 40020645 ARM_THREAD_GUIDE T=AbTYH 1
21 -~ 400-20647 CRANE_ROD_SHAFT VR ZITINN A 1
22 400-20649 NEEDLE_BAR AT Y 1
23 400-20650 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECT ION A 9A % 1
24 400-20651 NEEDLE_BAR_COVER_A AYET ghA - 1
25 400-20653 NEEDLE_BAR_METAL NUET AN 2
75 400-20854 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD NIRRT T
27 400-20655 SENSOR_PLATE AYTVRVEL DYy 14 1
28 400-20659 ZIGZAG_BASE_SHAFT I EINE Ve 1
29 400-20661 ZIGZAG_MOTOR_PLATE M 7VE-ZpYIFA { 1
30 400-20663 TAKE_UP Fyb v 1
3T 200-20664 TAKE_UP_COVER FIE VIR = T
32 400-20662 ASSY_ZIGZAG_LEVER_SHAFT LY FARTE LI E A 1
33 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BIY DAY RTAb4R A 1
34 103~08401 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A - by 1
35 #* 400-20621 LOOPER_DRIVE_LEVER i 1
16 T37-15701 FRANE ROCK SHAFT CRARK PIN N IE TR T
37 145-14103 CONNECTING SCREW Vv ryEy” 1
38 * 400-20644 FELT 7zhh 1
39 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT YUY JaT TIVI 9y 1
40 400-04218 FRAME_SUPPORT_PLATE_ASHM. V=AY {33 1
3] 200-04378 ZIGZAG_ROD_ASK. M7IEYE 7% T
42 400-04380 ZIGZAG_LEVER_REAR M7YVA -YF 1
43 400-06515 GEAR_A ¥ 7A 1
44 400-06516 GEAR_B 7B 1
45 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW AZT IIMRPARY 1
48 BT212-270-D00 PULLEY FENT -9 T
47 *01 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK W 2
48 %01 B1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK NI -4 % 7yi4ou 1
49 %01 B1414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER ME -2 % Fyi{an 1
50 PS~0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 Yy bty 4X14 1
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF BT 5 T
52 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A 7Yyt 20XK42 . 1
53 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20%47 -ba 7YV D=20X47 1
54 SL-6062542~TN SCREW b RIEUIHITHE A 2
55 SK-1040601-~SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 5335 M4X0.7 L=6 5
56 SH-T04T201-SP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=12 5057 M4X0.7 L=1Z 3
57 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 uyAs7 3k bh 4
58 SM-6031202~TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 yh7 3% b 1
59 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyhs7+E" b M4X0,7 L=6 4
60 SM~6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyA273E A M4X0.7 L=10 5
61 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uYAITFE Bb 4
62 SM-6051602~TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyF27+%" b M5X0.8 L=16 2
63 SM-6052002-TN BOLT uyhI7+E Ab 1
64 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 yhI7HE M 1
65 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bARY 4
(1373 SE-B030450-3P SCREW M3 =2 5T N3 =4 T
67 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PAFY [
68 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A3y M6 L=8 4
69 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 MAZY" M8 L=8 1
70 * SK~-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 PR3 2
71 * SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 OTEITFE Wh 1
72 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 L5394 % 3.7X8X1 4
73 * B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL HFVEIIGTA 1
74 * GAF-01007000 SPRING F7VIFAN F 1
75 * WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10%0.8 L5943 4.5X10%0.8 2
76 ¥ SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.71=8 TYHTTTE Bh b
77 % S¥-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhy735 M M5X0.8 L=12 2
78 * NM-6080001-SD NUT H8X1.25 Yy M8 12 1
79 01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A M7IYIIY JA 2
80 %01 235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B MT7ILYIYY JB 1
3! 07 35-44307 JURCTION SHAFT C NTILYETT IC T
82 *01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D M7IYFYY 4D 1
83 B1623-180-000 WASHER AN Y g 2
84 % 400-20665 ZIGZAG_MOTOR_PLATE_STUD N T7YE-RD YA 2R D 1

NOTE (&) 01..,.SELECTIVE PARTS HEIRA&



4.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
EHBIR (2)

e
6~8, ®<§‘21 4%}5

/328

38



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _PARTNO. __ _______DESCRIPTILIUON
1 SB-1250004-00 BEARING anh ¥y ovh 1
2 400-01589 LOOPER_DRIVE_BASE ASE L) /A AP A 1
3 400-01993 LOOPER_SHAFT_BASE B=ne =39p 9 AT £ 1
4 400-01995 LOOPER_DRIVE_ROD A~ne -a3yh 997 1
5 400-02002 YOKE_SLIDE A {hatF¥ra 1
[ 0T 400-02003 YOKE_SLIDE_B TFIE¥¥IB T
7 %01  400-20641 YOKE_SLIDE_BB {hI+FHIBB 1
8 %01  400-20642 YOKE_SLIDE_BC {haLFFIBC 1
8 400-20600 HOUSING Yy yyyanyyt e 1

10 400-20605 MOTOR_PLATE YaE-4pY¥r14 2
11 400-20606 MOTOR_PULLEY_BUSH YT~y J957 vya T
12 400-20607 SPROCKET A7 Oy 3
13 400-20608 SPROCKET_BUSH_A A7 ayyh 7 #Yar- 1
14 400-20609 TIMING_BELT EEESZARNS 1 1
15 400-20616 LOOPER_DRIVE BASE_METAL e VANV ST 2
15 400-20617 TLOOPER_DRIVE_BASE _PIN S 17 S 2 A A 7z
17 400-20620 LOOPER_DRIVE_METAL F=ne -IYW ITT IARY 2
18 400-20622 LOOPER_DRIVE_SHAFT b=ne =39N Gy 1
18 400-20623 LOOPER_SHAFT F=ne =37y 1
20 400-20625 LOOPER_SLIDE_BLOCK_A =ne =39 92 {1 1
71 Z00-20628 LOOPER_SLIDE_BLOCK_B [N ) N7 U A T
22 400-20627 LOOPER_SLIDE_PLATE J=n —3YN YAV s1A 1
23 . 400-20628 LOOPER_SLIDE_SPACER dene -39b 9R 191 1
24 400-20629 PIVOT B=ne =391 yav 1
25 400-20630 SPROCKET_BUSH_B 27 0yyh 7 yyak” ~ 1
75 400-20631 THRUST_PLATE VSN ZEE T
27 400-20632 THRUST_WASHER K-ne =9 22520 ¥ % 1
28 400-20633 YOKE_CAM 1hathA 1
293¢ 400-20634 YOKE_SLIDE fhatdz 1
30 400-20639 LOOPER_SLEEVE A=n" =RY-7 1
3T Z00-20640 LODPER_DRIVE_LEVER_B V=n 3L U —B 1
32 400-20611 ASSY_IDLER_PLATE T4V 7~P V511473 1
33 400-20638 ASSY LOOPER_DRIVE_LINK =n® =39 9YVII3 1
34 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN AF Y gy 99F vynety 1
35 261-02202 SHIFTER TENSION SPRING Y74~y Y N Fhh 1
36 BIZ30-372-0A0 TOOP POSTTIONING FINGER LEVER TR ¥ VT U7 7% T
37 B1234-372-A00 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM A 1bIEFVEIIA(A) 1

38%¢ B1239-372-000 LOOPER h-n® 1

39 * WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15,2X2.5 LI 3 % 6.1X15.2X2.5 4

40 % B2524-372-000 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK IIFYY IIVI 4 A 1

11 CS-079I016-SH THRUST HOLDER D=7.94 W=10 ZFA09% D=T7.94 W=I0 i

42 RC-1200001-XP - C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cir 4+ Av 1

43 RC-1850001-XKP SNAP RING 18.5 Cir #+A7 18.5 1

44 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 & -IATTUVY D=20X47 2

45 SB-1200011-00 ROLLER BEARING amy Y svF 1

16 SD-0640246-SP HINGE SCREW 1=6. 35 1=2.4 ¥ yFy D=6.356 H=2.4 T

47 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ¥5323%°  M4X0.7 L=6 5

48 * SM-6040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 nyHs7HE b M4 L=T 2

49 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyhr7 3% b M4X0.7 L=6 2

50 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyy77 3% b M5X0.7 L=8 2
5T SH-6051202-TP SCREW MGX0.8 =12 A7 7 Wi W6X0.8 L=1Z T

52 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyhr7 3% b M5X0,8 L=16 1

53 SM-6052002-TN BOLT uyHI7FE b 9

54 SM-6054002-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 nYHs73E b M5X0.8 L=40 4

55 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyAIyIe b 3

56 SH-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 A7 5% Wi M6 L=20 7z

57 * SM-6064002-TP SCREW M6 L=40 ¥y bh M6 L=40 1
58+ % SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 AR 2
59 * SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MAFY M4 L=6 1

60 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MAFY ] 6

&1 SH-80B08T2-TP SCREW M8 L=8 Iy W6 L=8 7

62 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 MAFY M6 L=10 2

63 58-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t3z>" 11/64-40 L=6 2

64 85-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

65 §S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 4

6 WP-0502616-5D WASHER 55 A 9

67 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6, 1X18.5X2 Y% 4 % 6.1X18.5X2 2

68 * 5S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

69 ¥ TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4,9X5.5 L=6 bAYY D=4.9X5.5 L=6 2

70 * €S-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR Z7ANF D=8 W=8 1

7T ¥ SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 T2y M5 =4 2

72 400-02007 YORK_SLIDE_INSERT AR IFTTVHA Y 1

73 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-% ®-4 1

NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI



5. TREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
~




REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ___ ___ __ DESCRILPTLON _______._. LA S SR |
1 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IVE® 2z3y 1
2 400-20675 CLAMP_SUPPORT_PLATE 7597 ¥4 1
3¥¢ 400-20670 COUNTER_KNIFE_ASSY AFAARIZ 1
4 400-20671 COUNTER_KNIFE A7 AR (1
5 B2409-373-000 PIN b -AZ BV (1)
6 400-20685 COUNTER_KNIFE_CONNECT_LINK AFAAZAVYFIT VY 1
7 PA-1502502~A0 AIR CYLINDER yyyvE 1
8 400-20680 CYLINDER_PLATE SYVA NIV rL A 1
9 400-20687 CYLINDER_PLATE_BASE YIVA & 4 1

10 400-20689 GUIDE_BASE NYFFYFAR & 4 1

I1 400-02001 LOOPER_SLIDE GUIDE B =N - IFFT 1

12 400-20678 MOVING_AND_COUNTER_CONNECT_ASS ALY FYYT 43 1

13 B2409-373-000 PIN [ S A (n
14 400-20679 MOVING_AND_COUNTER_CONNECT SANTELE (1
15+%¢ B2406-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b -AZ 3 1

16 B2406-373-000 MOVING KNIFE b -XZ (N
17 B2407-373-000 THREAD HOOK LhYrIh (n
18 B2408-373-000 THREAD HOOK CAULKING PIN LPYFYR FIAL Y (n
19 B2409-373-000 PIN b -3X% bV (n
20 400-20686 MOVING_KNIFE_LINK b UAZYVY 1

21 400-20677 MOVING_KNIFE_LINK 2 A2y 72 1

22 400-20681 MOVING_KNIFE.LINK_GUIDE ARV ¥ 1

23 400-20690 CUTTER_LINK_GUIDE IV IH A 1

24 01 400-20684 MOVING_KNIFE_WASHER 0.9 AZ¥ A 0.9 1

25 01 400-20683 MOVING_XKNIFE_WASHER 1.0 AZ¥ I %1.0 1

26 01 400-20682 MOVING_KNIFE_WASHER 1.1 AZ¥ o 1.1 I

27 400-20688 NEEDLE_GUARD NS 1

28 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 nYhs Y M5X0.8 332 2

29 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI b % a3 Avh M4 1

30 * SM-9041050-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 nYhsE" b M4X0.7 L=10 2

31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW 14 L=6 nYAZTFE A M4X0.7 1=6 2

32 SM-9040600-SP  HEAXGON BOLT ayhsE Wb 2

33 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 &7 A 3

34 SM-6040450-TP  SCREW M4 L=4 FA' 2%V M4 L=4 1

35 SM-4040555-SP  SCREW FAT 239" M4 L=5 3

36 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATFY 2

37 SM-1020450-TH  SCREW ¥5%Y° M2 L=3.5 2

38 SD-0600207-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 VEY' D=6 H=2 3

39 B3048-816-000 SLIDE BLOCK VAL VAL Ve i 1

40 400-20676 SQUARE_BLOCK hray 1

41 400-20672 THROAT _PLATE ASSY INEEZH 1

42 400-20673 THROAT PLATE YEE (D
43 400-20674 KNIFE_PIN F47E Y (2)
44 #* WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI B F Ih AL M4 2

45 * PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 N-722FY 4XM5 1

01....SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRNER &

NOTE (&)

- 10 =



6. THREAD HOOK & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
R - RFATER

- 11 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ _PART NO. DESCRIPTION_ ________.. L A Qty _
1 400-20741 ASSY_CONNECT D228 1
2 NM-6040002-SN NUT W4 myR7FYh M4X0.7T 271 1
3 WP-0430801-SC FASHER 4.3X9%0.8 b5%° " % 4.3X8%0.8 1
4 400-20734 BOSS 2 1
5 400-20736 CONNECT_LINK vEYv2 1
[ Z00-20740 "ROUK_MOTOR_PLATE {PEF V-3 T 7 T
7 400-20730 HOTOR_ARM 495 4T Y 1
8 145-13808 THREAD TENSION DISK {29935 2
9 400-20700 veH & {2I{hE-4 1

10 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 by 6

T SH-GUZ0602-TP SCREW HA T=% 7775 B RAX0TT =6 7

12 # SH-4040455-SP SCREW FaT 23y M4 L=4 1

13 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oYEI7HE Ak M4X0 .7 L=10 3

14 SK-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA 3y M3 L=8 1

15 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oYE7HE b M6 L=12 2

6 400-20733 SECOND_THREAD_GUIDE TASARTVFA T

17 400-20738 SENSOR_PLATE_N tv¥-14N 1

18 400-20744 SHAFT b 1

18 SD-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 2°Y3y* D6 H3.2 2

20 400-19207 THREAD MOTOR ASSY 1h42° YE-473 1

3 400-15193 THREAD SENSOR ASSY TNV V5 IEATS T

22 WP-0621046-SP WASHER |27 288 2

23 400-20735 FACE_PLATE_BOSS AV{RE 2 1

24 400-20696 THREAD_PRESSER_BASE {hA¥xs { 1

25 SM-4040655-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 FA IR M4 L=6 1

75 TOT-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE AR T

27 250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD 2 AL FaYy IR 1

28 250-02508 THREAD TENSION NUT 5 {3s{bFayy I33 2

29 B1135-850-000 TENSION SPRING (A) M{F £3-IA"F A 1

30 400-20694 FACE_PLATE AV4% 1

31 SH-4040655-3F SCREW W4 T=8 N IFT B L=6 T

32 116-31607 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 99h-n" {7V 1

33 SM-4030455-SP SCREW Fat a3y M3 L=4 1

34 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 27790 v Y 2X6 1

35 * 400-20710 TEREAD_GUIDE B {+7v34B 1

36 F SK-5040550-TF SCREW W4 L=5 N AYF $v M4 L=5 T

37 110-00403 PLATE EYRCUPEVEL 1

38 400-20695 THREAD_GUIDE TNTYH 1

39 SM-4040555-SP SCREW Fac 23y M4 L=5 2

40 * 400-21900 THREAD RELEASING PLATE {hari{z 1

38 WE-U450846-SF WASHER %5l T

42 SM-4040455-SP SCREW FAt 2%y M4 L=4 1

43 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7FYvE 1

44 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 T 1

45 400-20701 CYLINDER_STAY YV P I¥I{L 1

75 WF-0450846-3F WASHER TFF F pA

47 SM-4040555-SP SCREW FA* 2%y M4 L=5 2

48 PA-1002011-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7yYve” 1

49 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 1Ak 2

50 400-20702 NIPPER =YA° - 1

51 SU-0600226-TF SHOULDER SCREW T VY D6 H=2.2 T

52 400-20703 NIPPER_SPRING_BASE BRI SE T o't 1

53 B4110-052-000 SPRING IIIFN F 1

54 SK-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 A I3 M4 L=6 2

55 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN 27 Wy ety 1

58 Z00-20705 THREAD_GUTDE_HEAD TR7VFT T

57 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 oyErFYy M4 1

58 NH-7040032-5C HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M4 ny3r7703sh 34 % M4 1

59 GSE-01008000 RUBBER BUSHING F1-7"7vi{ 1

60 400-20639 COLLAR #5- 1

BT BI569-77I-000 SPRING I3 { N F T

62 WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20X1 b3 b 4.5X20X1 1

63 SK-4040555-SP SCREW FA° 33y M4 L=5 1

64 400-20706 VCM_BASE_4A VM & {4 1

65 400-20707 VCM_SPACER VCHzn® ~¢ . 1

34 SE-T042001-0% SCREW ¥5379° W4 =20 T

67 400-20708 VCH_STUD VCMzay b 1

68 NM-6040001-SD NUT ¥4 ny3rFyL M4 1

69 * CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ety Fa94y-1(16) 1

70 * SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UIEITHE b 1

7T F 100-20708 THREAD_GUIDE_Z TF7F{K T

72 * 400-22474 THERMISTOR ASSY ¥-32803 1

73 * SM-4030501-UZ SCREW Fa a3y (70 LAbY3Y)M3 L=5 1

74 *0 400-24087 HOVING SAFETY PLATE OPTION IR YIXTAS N A7 Yay 1

75 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FA" Y M4 L=10 (1)

76 SE~4040655-3P SCREW WZ =6 Foazy B4 L=6 [43)

77 400-21021 ASSY MOVING SAFETY PLATE BN OIXT4R -} I3 (1)

78 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 LY BT 3 Jb A0 M3 (2)

79 SM-6031402-TP SCREW WIhITHE Ab (2)

80 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 m¥h27 44 bk M3X0.5 L=§ (2)

£ SE-4030455-3N SCREW FA %y HS L=4 27

82 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 (2)

83 PA-1005002-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYy e (n

84 400-21023 SAFETY PLATE BASE A Tk Y7 b-pa 1A (1)

85 400-21022 SAFETY.-PLATE HOLDER TVE Y7 b-hbviy4 )]

36 T33-0T700 PROTECTION SHTELD T BF I8~ Wh @8]

87 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YhAvE-2 70 (2)

88 180-37903 WIRE MARK (33) Y4¥-v-7(30) (4)

89 180-38109 WIRE MARK (32) V4¥-3-2(32) (4)

90 PV-1502080-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE i MUY Aty (1)

EN T80-3850T WIRE HARX (40) VI¥-¥-7(40) €]

92 180-38008 WIRE MARK (41) 74¥-¥-7(41) (4)

33 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2t~ avhn-3 (2)

* NOTE (#8)

01, .OPTIONAL PARTS

—12~

ATV a v



7. COUNTER BUTTON CLAMP & CLOTH PRESSER, SECOND PROCESS COMPONENTS
T AR - B TREEMG

—-13 ~



DESCRIPTION

— 14—

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO, ____ ____ DESCRIPTILON ____ & vy X 4 ____ G

1 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION Ik 2=ty 2

2 400-20829 CLAMP AT ARy HIf4 1

3 SM-9041003-SD SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 gyh7Ek b M4X0.7 L=10 2
4 400-20828 CLAMP_BASE VARV 1
5 400-20831 PIN Yy 1
[ 400-20785 _ - SIDE_PLATE_METAL ERZETTTE 2

7 B1906-581-000 THRUST WASHER FYe'Yy 2326 ¥ H % 1
8 PA-1602006-B0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYV a° 1
9 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A7VF3-%Y ¥ I(Vh 1
10 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 a7t kb M5X0.8 L=16 1
11 400-20830 CYLINDER_SHAFT IR I 1
12 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 L% % 6.1X11X2 1
13 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER YY 22309 1
14 * SM-6030350-SD SCREW M3 L=2.9 k52" M3 L=2.9 4
15 400-20877 HOLDER_PIN whE -ty 2
16 #* 400-20879 HOLDER_PLATE_B 95448 1
17 * 400-20882 HOLDER_BASE *AVEYT & 4 1
18 £ 400-20878 HOLDER_PLATE_A Th{8A 1
19 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 ayhrFyh M3X0.5 1ya2 2
20 * SM-6030350-SD SCREW M3 L=2.9 L33y M3 L=2.9 5
21 SD-0600326~TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 A v33" D=6 H=3.2 1
22 SD-0800329-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 v3y* D=8 H=3.2 1
23 EJ B1444-180-00B8 WASHER I-p-YVy FI-RVPH R 2.0 2
24 * 400-20846 CLAMP_PLATE RIAYIAA 1
25 PA-1002010-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7Iyvat 1
26 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER Yy IZ7AN0 S 1
27 PJ-2103040-10 HALF UNION azpvay 9% 7 2
- 28 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2% YN Y A4vh 1
29 400-20844 PIN (4] 1
30 * 400-20880 HOLDER_GUIDE_A ¥ AVOS YA 1
31 * 400-20881 HOLDER_GUIDE_B & AY9T¥yIB 1
32 * WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 L% AT X 6.1X11X2 2
33 400-20843 PRESSER_LEVER AyILR® - 1
34 400-20842 PRESSER_LINK FTHzyvy 1
35 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MAZY” 2
36 * SM-9040800-SP SCREW ayhyE kb 2
37 * SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nyyr7+E kb M3X0.5 L=6 2
38 SM-6032002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 ayhr7FE bp M3X0.5 L=20 2
39 * WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 L7# 3 3.7X8X1 2
40 B3035-280-000 SAFETY PLATE SLIDE BLOCK TVve ViR hra v 1
41 £ SM-6040602-TN BOLT nyas7FE b 3
42 400-20811 STOPPER VAEYSFIS TN 1
43 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 oyyI7FE b 2
44 400-20821 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP L 7% AYYIITIRL Y 1
45 SD-0600286-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4" v3y* D=6 H=2.8 1
46 SD-0600226-TP SHOULDER SCREW & v32¥ D=6 H=2.2 1
47 400-20822 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP_R A7-%" AYYIITIZX 1
48 SD~0600286-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 v%y' D=6 H=2.8 1
49 SD-0600226-TP SHOULDER SCREW A v3y D=6 H=2.,2 1
50 400-20810 FEED_PLATE_SHORT FHIR AvIATTALAR 1
51 SM-9040800-SP SCREW uyhrEk hb 2
52 B1513-210-000 CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER IMHT X7 3Yh AN -3 2
53 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
54 400-20814 COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE_A Hiy AR AVIALAA 1
55 PH-0200054-C0 PARALLEL PIN Afa-b° v 2Xh 2
56 400-20812 COUNTER_BUTTON_SLIDE_A Hov AR Avh A TYA 1
57 PS-0250052-KP SPRING PIN VAR VA A 1
58 400~20813 COUNTER_BUTTON_SLIDE_B FOVEE AVE b 7IB 1
59 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 533 M3 L=4 2
60 400-20808 FEED_PLATE BV ag RuIALR 1
61 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE FVREES NS 2
62 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING AV YVITY A % 1
63 * WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 Z
64 * WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L7y 4t % 3.7X8X0.3 2
65 * WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 7yIy—- 4.3X12X1 2
66 Ex 400-20847 PIPE ISEVA 1
67 * 400-20848 PIPE_CLAMP N A7 YT 5



8. UFPPER FEED COMPONENTS
B3V BfR

- 15 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. .
1 400-01985 Y_FEED_ARM YUursvhs & o 1
2 SM-6051000-SP  SCREW k532> Mb L=10 2
3 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ¥ ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 2
4 SH-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 pREY 2
5 400-01992 Y- FEED_UPPER_BASE YoytsUa -2 1
6 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 L7337 M3 L=5 4
7 400-19190 UPPER FEED SENSOR ASSY YA2V9RS vFvEvEss 1
8 * SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT 2%y M3X0.5 L=8§ 1
9 400-20783 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY YE79ev¥-254 1
10 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT® . 3N RRRIRITHE 2
11 400-19204 UPPER FEED MOTOR ASSY YF79yze-473 1
12 SK-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FARY 4
13 - WP-0450846-SP  WASHER LI % 4
14 400-20780 UPPER_Y_GEAR A5E00% 7 1
15 SB-4080001-00 BEARING amh* ¥y oy 1
16 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW MAFYT MB L=b 2
17 400-20865 Y_UPPER_FEED_SHAFT Y7yn 74-p" I% 7} 1
18 PA-9000700-00 CYLINDER JOINT EANZ VAR A 1
19 400-20866 LM_GUIDE LMy £} 1
20 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 OYp773& b M4X0.7 L=10 3
21 400-20868 SLIDE_BLOCK BN 2
22 400-20869 SLIDE_BLOCK_COVER hra whn - 2
23 SM-6040600-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 k5% M4 L=6 4
24 400-20872 Y_FEED_SENSOR_STAY_BASE YE79EvHh & 4 1
25 SL~6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ 02Xy hITFE b 1
26 400-20875 Y_FEED_UPPER_BASE_COVER Wz 2
27 SM-6040600-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 v3%y" M4 L=6 4
28 400-20876 Y_FEED_UPPER_BASE_HOLDER YOyiouhe 2 ¢ 2
29 SM-6040600-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 L%y M4 L=6 4
30 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL 25XV IA50 1
31 400-20794 METAL A4 1

- 16 —



9. UNDER FEED COMPONENTS

XD ER

—-17 —



— 18 —

RL.NO _ WOTE __ PARTNO, _____ DESCRIPTION__________ vy_ A _4________§ty _
1 400-20795 LM_GUIDE LM 1} 1
2 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DYHI7HFE bh ¥4X0.7 L=10 6
3 400-02010 Y_UNDER_BASE YAIY & 4 1
4 SM-6040600-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 4
5 400-20792 UNDER_BASE_CYLINDER_STAY YEIYVE VIV 4 2
3 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 aya77 3% ik 7]
7 400-20786 UNDER_FEED_UP_DOWN_SHAFT A APy avr I JA 2
8 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nY§773#% bb M5X0.8 L=12 4
9 PA-2001506-A0  AIR CYLINDER IyYIvA 1
10 *  PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 N-71zky 4XM5 2
1T 200-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY SR a9yavSNIR i
12 400-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY AL I TYSWIZ 1
13 CS-0800971-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 %529~ D=8 W=9 2
14 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW , FA%Y" M5 L=5 4
15 GAK-33032000 SOLENOID RUBBER, B YVJ{} 1° AR 1
16 400-20793 SET_COLLAR Ty IS- T
17 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYRI7HE Wb 1
18 161-38109 ROD ' nyh 1
19 CS-0800971-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 252 H5~ D=8 W=9 2
20 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW : PR3y M5 L=5 4
21 400-20791 SIDE_PLATE ERPE )
22 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE FIVA%D 4 2
23 SB-4080001-00  BEARING amy ¥y rvx 2
24 400-20785 SIDE_PLATE_METAL ERPESTY) 2
25 400-20787 UNDER_FEED UP_DOWN SHAFT B SHAIYY Ayt v IB 1
26 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OY%777% Wb H6X0.8 L=12 P)
27 400-20789 SIDE_PLATE_SHAFT ERPESA 1
28 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 PR2Y* M5X0.8 L=8 2
29 CS-0800971-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 ZFANY5- D=8 W=9 1
30 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW pA%Y" M5 L=5 2
31 400-20782 ROLLER o-5- p)
32 SD-0700586-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 Y%y D=7 H=5.8 2
33 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT IS RANE A 1
34 320-46708 VERTICAL ARM METAL NYF YIITRYF AR 2
35 CS-1201171-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 ZFAMHT~ D=12 W=11 3
36 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 ST 6
37 400-20796 SIDE_FEED_GUARD V44 2.
38 SM-6040600-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 L35y M4 L=6 4
39 400-20794 METAL AR 1
40 ¥ 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM AFAIIVYYYF 1
a1 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM NETAL, A BFATVVYIIT5 ARNA I
42 320-07502 CONNECTING ARM METAL, B BFFIIVYIIYF AANB 1
43 SD-1001526-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & v3y' D=10 H=15.2 2
44 G5236-254-000  THRUST RING ZFAMED 9y 1
45 165-73909 THRUST COLLAR INDEX$5- 1
16 200-20781 Y_UNDER_FEED SHAFT SERFAF)Y 7 1
47 400-20780 UPPER_Y GEAR 7HIV% 7 1
48 SB-4080001-00  BEARING aay Yy o 2
49 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW pAZY M5 L=5 2
50 400-19203 LOWER FEED MOTOR ASSY YA7)95%-473 1
51 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW N4 L=16 FATRS 1
52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER LI B % 4
53 400-19189 LOWER FEED SENSOR ASSY YAZYYAS VRV 1
54 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nYHs7+E Wb M3X0.5 L=8 1
55 400-20783 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY YA7VEVY-254 1
56 SL-6040642-TN _ BOLT F I RIFIIIITFR U 2
57 400-20784 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY BASE YA7DEV¥-Z74h & 4 1
58 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nY}7+% b M4X0.7 L=10 2
320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL FEIVTT IARN 1



10.UP DOWN FEED & DIFF FEED COMPONENTS
LT - EEE Y B

&-&?
7lﬁ@lm

~19 —



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _________DESCRIPTION__ __ ______ ¥ _v_ A _d..__.._.
1 141-04301 LOWERING ARM s vl 1
2 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT N I HITHE Wb 1
3 400-01998 HAND LIFTER_GEAR BLOCK EFTYT ¥ 77 09y 1
4 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT O RIFIIAITHE b 2
5 400-19192 PRESS SENSOR ASSY HTr VEVEY ISR 1
3 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 TIA77 4% b M3X0.5 L=8 i
7 400-19206 PRESS MOTOR ASSY Hre-203 1
8 * SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyHITHE b 4
9 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 5% 2l M 4

10 400-20883 WORM UL 1

11 SE-4080001-00  BEARING aupt Iy Iy i

12 SH-8050512-TP  SCREW FAZY* M5 L=5 2

13 400-20884 WORM_WHELL Yt —AkA4- 1

14 SN-8050512-TP  SCREW FAXYT M5 L=5 2

15 400-20885 HAND_LIFTER_HOOK EFTY" Tv) 1

16 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 OYAITIE b 1

17 400-20886 HAND_LIFTER_LEVER EETH U5 1

18 SP-0790706-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 vyzy D=7.94 H=7 1

19 400-20887 HAND_LIFTER_SHAFT ETE Y 1

20 SD-0600327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vay D=6 H=3.2 1

21 400-20888 PITCH_LEVER_SHAFT IZV05 5 7 I

22 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE METAL FARIIVYIYL ERAAN 2

23 105-23504 WASHER yiESAMUL MM 1

24 400-20889 PULLING_HOLDER LXTS 8 % 1

25 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 aIHITFE b 1

26 400-20890 P DOWN_SENSOR_PLATE eV i

27 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT 0T RYFIYIITFE Wb 2

28 400-20891 UP_DOWN_SENSOR_STAY BASE I aus vy 4T 4 1

29 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa iy 2

30 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [T A M 2

31 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A BFATILVTITT ABNA p)

32 400-01997 DIFFERENTIAL MOTOR_STAY ITAIN X4 1

33 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A EFAIVVYEIIT AANA 2

34 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT F o RYFIVEITHE b 2

35 400-20900 UPPER_X_GEAR Fon X% ¥ 1

36 ¥ SB-4080001-00  BEARING g V3 vy 1

37 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ¥y HE b M3X0.5 L=8 1

38 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW FAFYT M5 L=5 2

39 400-20901 UPPER_X_GEAR_SHAFT Fyn X ¥yy7h 1

40 400-20902 DIFFERENTIAL SENSOR_PLATE R BEVENTY 1

41 SL-6030692-TN _ BOLT ¥ RXUYAITFE Vb )

42 400-20903 DIFFERENTIAL ROLLER_SHAFT PR In-53" 7 1

43 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=1§ oyHs7HE W M5X0.8 L=16 1

44 400-20904 DIFFERENTIAL ROLLER 1 -3 1

45 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch 4hAy 9.3 2

16 400-19205 DIF FELD MOTOR ASSY I ORI VE-473 1

47 * SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhr7HE Wb 4

48 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER. |5 Al 4

49 400-19191 DIF FEED SENSOR ASSY AN 2. VAL AN AR 5 VA 1

— 20 —



11. WIPER COMPONENTS

DA N—EEG

FAT 2%y M4 L=6

1 SM~4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=§ 2
2 400-20749 SPRING A N A 1
3 SH-4040455-SP  SCREW FAT 33y M4 L=4 1
4 WP-0450846~SP  WASHER LIy bk 1
5 400-20750 SPRING B N 3B 1
8 SM-4040455-SP  SCREW FA XY N4 L=4 1
7 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (475 i 1
8 400-20746 WIPER PR 1
9 NM-7040032-SC ~ HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 N4 DyRr7ruryh 33 4 M4 1
10 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 OYh7Fyh M4 1
11 400-20747 WIPER_CYLINDER_BASE A TN =TYVE - )95& 1A 1
12 PA-1007502-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7YIVE 1
13 400-20748 WIPER_CYLINDER_BASE_B TAN =YYV NS4 4B 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa Y 2
15 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER LIH b & 2
16 S-4041055-SP ~ SCREW FA XY M4 L=10 g
17 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER ESH & 2
18 400-20751 WIPER_GUIDE TAN =4 £} 1
19 % PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION INE 2ty 1
20 * PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 N=7228Y 4XMU5 1
21 * 400-21830 WIPER_GUIDE B 74N - ("B 1
22 * SM-4030455-SN  SCREW FAT ARy M3 L=4 2
23 * PC-022403E-00  INSERT RING 1YE-Ryv s 1

—-21 -



12. TANG COMPONENTS
& v UER

TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM.

S VYAV LR AYE

1 178-23550 1
2 % 400-20761 TANG qy 1
3 #  PA-1603014-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFYIvE 1
4 400-19199 TONGUE"OPEN SWITCH ASSY v B4N{SHI 3 1
5 400-01994 CLAMP_LINK B By A9F 1
6 400-20830 CYLINDER SHAFT SUVE S ) I
7 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A7YF3-¥Y ¥ atvh 1
8 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥5%y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
9 *  SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYHITFE b 4
10 %  SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 BYAITIE b 2
1 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 BYHI7TE bk M5K0.8 L=16 2
12 §8-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 YIP55Y" 3/32-56 L=2.3 2
13 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 k%Y 2
14 400-20768 STUD a9 1
15 400-01986 TANG_ARM 2y pIYFA 4 1
16 178-23709 TANG KNOB BV 7499 1
17 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER YYIRIANY Y 1
18 400-20765 UNDER_PLATF. BASE Y7 Zbyne =NIYTE 4 2
19 400-20762 UNDER_PLATE_GUIDE_A Y7 Zpyne =3 £} A 1
20 400-20767 UNDER_PLATE S v 7° Zhyne - 1
21 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION I 2237 2

—99.



13.CHUCK COMPONENTS
F ¥ w7 BEIR




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO ~_ROTE _ _ _PARTNO. __ ______  DESCRIPTILION_ _________ & ¥y & _ A _______ Gy _
1 400-20927 DIFFERENTIAL_MB ¥h" UMB 1
2 400-20929 FULCRUM_ARM 3FV 1
3 SB-7060006-00 BEARING oy ¥yt yuy 2
4 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER Y925 1
5 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bAZY 2
[ GBR-0152100G0 BUSHING 771 2
7 105-23504 WASHER WY ¥ % 1
8 400-20938 X_FEED_SHAFT B X #2793 7B 1
9 400-20845 SPRING_HOOK | N R797 3

10 B2052-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A UIINEIN % A 2
11 NH-6040001-SD NOT ¥4 uyaz7vh M4 3
12 400-20911 CHUCE_ARM_BASE Vs zall N 2
13 SD-0800606-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 v33' D=8 H=6 1
14 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0,8 L% ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 1
15 400-20913 CHUCK_ARM_R 9397 R 1
16 SL-604T092-TN SCREW I RVROYAITIE WE 2
17
18
18
20

GEB-03626000
SM-6030802-TP
400-20812
SL-6041092-TN

DRIVE GEAR SHAFT METAL
SCREW M3X0.5 L=8
CHUCK_ARM L

SCREW

NNV o ls
nY¥773+% A M3X0.5 L=8
JH3Y7 L

¥ B xIX0VHITHE b

DRTVE GEAR SHAFT NETAL

IR INT INT TUF

2

1

1

2

21 GEB-03626000 2
22 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=8 w5773% b M3X0.56 L=8 1
23 400-20914 CHUCK_BASE Frysh & 4 2
24 400-20931 NAIL_CRAMP_MEDIUM " YAF2Y 2
25 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY 2
26 400-20916 CHUCK_LTRK Fxy V77 2
27 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 Mg 4
28 400-20915 CHUCK_LIFTER_BKT IHI75 A4 1
28 SK-6040600-SP ‘SCREW M4 L=6 v M4 L=6 2
30 400-20933 CHUCK_LIFTER_SHAFT Iy s -1
31 400~2092T COLLAR BI- T
32 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 E¥ 5hA7 4 2
33 400-20917 CHUCK_OPEN_KNUCKLE INILTXYT 1
34 400-20918 CHUCK_OPEN_LEVER FryrL%957 2
35 SD-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 xRy 2
36 400-20924 CYLTNDER_DOPEN_PIN JIIE USSRV 2
37 2
38 2
38 1
40 1
2

CS-0400511-8D
* §5-8080322-TP

THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2

Z5Zpy5 D=4 W=5
AR 1/8-44 L=3.2
FryrLIXys Ly

PJ-3040203-01

ELBOW

SK-6032002-TP

SCREW H3X0.5 L=20

nyA77FE Wb M3X0.5 L=20
JYVE Fy ol

72 400-20922 CYLINDER_KNUCKLE

73 400-20823 CYLINDER_LINK Y& Yy )

74 SD-0400606 - TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=4 H=5
75 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW £ vy D=6 H=2
76 400-20936 TURN_OVER_LINK_UPPER VRS e

77 SD-0600328-TP SHOULDER SCREW & y3y" D=6 H=3.2
78 400-20935 TURN_OVER_LINK_LOWER SEEATIY VY

79 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=6 H=2

-4

400-20919 CHUCK_OPEN_LEVER_PIN
SM-8050512-TP SCREW FAFY M5 L=5

T Z00-20920 CHUCK_OPEN_STOPPER FeyTeEr A 7
42 SL-6031092-TN SCREW P B FYELIFITHE WD 4
43 400-20925 CYLINDER_OPEN_SENSOR_STAY YA ESREVIR Y 1
44 SL-6031092-TN SCREW ¥ I RUXUIBITHE b 2
45 400-19200 CHUCK OPEN SENSOR ASSY FrIrI{tV3I3 1
Er SH-Z030801-5C SCREW 3 X8 FA 175 E3X0.5 L=8 |
47 400-20926 CYLINDER_STOPPER SYvE b ok 2
48 SH-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 oYEITHE b 4
49 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER L% 4z M3 4
50 400-20928 DIFFERENTIAL_M B GUIDE #1° UMBA" 4} 1
51 Z00-04799 STOPPER_PIN ZFIA ~C Y p)
52 SH-6051000-SP SCREW £33y M5 L=10 2
53 400-20937 X_FEED_SHAFT XAy y 1
54 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PAZY 2
55 400-20939 ASSY_DIFFERENTIAL MB_ARM R 9T MBR 43 1
11 SH=604T002-TP SCRENWZ L=10 TIF77F5 WF WaX0.7 L=10 p)
57 * 400-20943 ASSY_DIFFERENTIAL M B ARM L #1995 MB L /3 1
58 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OYHITHE AL M4X0.7 L=10 2
59 PA-0801501-40 AIR CYLINDER I7YYva 2
60 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY FeyI 2/ M SHIS 1
5T Z00-19198 CHUCK VER SWI'TCH ASSY FryIhy5ySWIR T
62 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW i 4
63 400-20934 TURN_CYLINDER_SPACER BAFYIIIR TN ~% 2
64 SL-6032542-TN SCRER B RROVEITIE Ik 4
65 PJ-3050200-01 T=JOINT 2=4vF1- 2
B BT-UTBOT0T-ES TUBE HOSE Fa-7 T
67 SM-6032002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 mYAS7FE Wb M3X0.5 L=20 2
68 PA-1002010-A0 AIR CYLINDER _ 7V 1
69 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 19973-%y ¥ 3V 1
70 N 2
T )
2

2

2

2

P

2

2

i



14.LOADER COMPONENTS

01— X B

4-!

ﬁhﬂ 5

\

\

A
0

-~

-

i g
% @mﬁ\\




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTNO. _ _______DESCRIPTION_ __________%_v _*_ 4 _______.
1 400-01996 GEAR BOX -2 h 2 A 1
2 * SL-6062092-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 U RYXYHITHE b 2
3 * SD~1001526~TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2° v3y D=10 H=15.2 1

4 400-19208 LOADER MOTOR ASSY n-4° £-4/3 1
5 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYhI7HE M M4X0.7 L=10 6
6 400-20960 GEAR A ¥ YA 1
7 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 2
8 SB-4080001-00  BEARING amy Iy suk 3
9 400-19194 LOADER SENSOR ASSY n-4* & yFvev§I3 1
10 SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 FA° 2%y M3X0.5 L=8 1
I1 400-20976 LOADER _SENSOR PLATE 0-2" -¥v¥-n" Yy 1
12 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LS5¥ F Rk 38 4 M4 2
13 4 SM-1030501-SC  SCREW ¥3 L=5 ¥$53%" M3 L=5 2
14 400-20961 GEAR_B X" ¥B 1
15 SK-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAXY" M6 L=8 2
16 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR X7V VA = 25N UF 2
17 169-92604 THRUST WASHER A5 ANI 9T 4
18 400-20966 ASSY CARRIER_ARM A NYYYYF ASR 1
19 400-20975 CONNECTING LINK Vyryyvy 1

20 400-20978 SCREW_PIN 3y ey 1

21 400-20973 ADJUSTING METAL FIVLIAL) 1

22 SM~8050512-TP  SCREW FAZY" M5 L=5 2

23 400-20870 ASSY CARRIER_ARM B NYYYYF BII 1

24 CS-0800871-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 Z5ZAMH5~ D=8 W=9 2

25 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW ’AZY* M5 L=5 4

26 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 OYh739  M5X0. 8 1va 1

27 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4° vy D=8 H=3.2 2

28 400-20963 ASSY CARRIER _LINK NYYYIVIYI 1

29 400-20974 ADJUSTING BOSS Favryh 2 1

30 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 vSY A % b Av M4 2

31 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=6 nyhI7FE b M4X0.7 L=6 2

32 400-20977 BUTTON_CARRIER_BASE 5 RYAYYYA 4 1

335% 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER * AvEYY7 H 1

34 400-20979 CARRIER_SET_SCREW PYYYR 2 AN IR 1

355% SM-6850350~-TP  FLAT SCREW v5%Y” 2

36 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIR YR i

37 * WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 LS % Iy avh M5 1

38 * 178-58606 BUTTON CARRIER BAVEYIT T 1

39 * CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL av Fy Favty-n(16) 1

40 * 400-20980 CARRIER_BASE_COVER NYYOR AINT - 1

— 96 —



15.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
WA Y 2 2B




REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _  ___ DESCRIPTLON __________ _vy_ 4 4 _______ @y _
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX avhu-A3 973 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER avho-AET ¥ 7278V R EN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER IR O-LE YIRYTRN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 0 0% FAT a3 M4 L=8 [
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 39% FaTaky M4 L=8 4
[ ~H380I-476-000 T PLATE 7 VI9% ITAPYIIAR T
7 SH-6083002~TN SCREW M8 L=30 uyhy7He kb B8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 nox$R 3 8,2415.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIHA R Sh ¥4 M8 8
10 NU-6080001~SC NUT ¥8X1.25 uyhssL M8 132 8
1T H3206-261-U00 WASHER TIEFF 7 Z
12 400-00012 MAIN PCB A ASSY MAINZA VAZS 1
13 SL-4040881-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ 0 30% FAT I3 M4 L=g 7
14 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC ¥n° Y AF% 1
15 SL-4040881~5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 39k FaTaxy M4 L=§ 10
~J0056 FLT-T PCE & 25577 FLT-T 5 v 29X T
17 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S §n" ¥ A% 1
18 SL-4040881-5C SCREW ¥4 L=§ ¥ p 2% Fat1xY M4 L=8 5
19 HE-0033900-00 STUD ¥y =y 6
20 NM-3040520-5C NUT M4 73V yhyh W4 6
ZT 400-05401 FAN HOTOR ASS7Y TTTEE-7E z
22 HN-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD TVE =i =h 1
23 SL-4043591~SC SCREW ¥ b RIRFA 35 4
24 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 TFUY YFah M4 4
25 SL-4033091~-SC SCREW M3 L=30 Fat a3y vAZ M3X0,5 L=30 4
75 100-05404 FAN HOTOR BRACKET T7IE-3=7 799k T
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 07 3U% FA 337 M4 L=8 2
28 HX-0040700-~00 BUSH 7" ¥¥a ) 1
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I~} hAf4 1
30 SL~4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 A" 339 ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 2
3T 05 Z00-U530T “POWER CURD 3P ASSY TTYYGE Vi va-F 3PUY T
32 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y 5 VY9 vy va-b 1PYY 1
33 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY A" Yya-p 1P220V73 1
34 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A -V9Y-77° yIvy 1
35 07 400-05383 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SBC 3~} P73 1
35 A00-05394 TLT=SDC CORD 8 ASS”Y FLT-S0C IR 573 T
37 400-05385 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAIN 3~-}* B#3 1
38 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-HAIN 1~} S73 1
39 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT A ASM, INE AR A% B EL )V US] 1
40 400-05981 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. A2 By 3-pIIINT VASR (1)
£y —400-05987 PEDAL SENSOR & ASH, ESE #0595 =Y VA (€8]
42 H4006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE t-hyi{a €3]
43 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYAT YR [¢3)
44 H4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE A BT AEVY-2T A (1)
45 M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER AT F AN - (1)
A HAD04-461-000 PEDAL RING RERITT {17
47 H4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK ¥ Ya-Ayvy 43}
48 M2010-110-000 ADJUST NUT 73HTYTY Fa-IIVh (2)
49 H4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING INF (n
50 H4008-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT A @3]
5T FAUTZ=351-000 ADJUST SCREW Ve A A b EE Tk (@3]
52 SH-4030801-SF SCREW M3X0.5 L=8§ Fa’ 33 M3X0.5 L=§ (1
53 SH-8040802-TP SCREW H4X8 FAFY" M4X0.7 L=8 2)
54 SY-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ URATE VAT (2)
55 44011-351-000 SPRING B 7IHIIN B (2)
56 HAN09-351-000-% SPRING SHAFT B ; ISE P2 [@Y)
57 400-21048 PEDAL SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY At I ARvRFagkia-b o3 1
58 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 FA" 337 ¥AZ M4 L=16 3
59 HX-0018800~0D BUSH 7 992 1
60 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 B AV Fa 2z M4 L=B 1
[0 HX=0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE VARSI 3
62 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SHALL) AFTh- (93-) 2
83 07 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) FLITARY( T V7)) 1
64 02 400-13870 CE RATING LABEL(BLANK) FABIAMNYCET" FV7 1
65 E9567-318-000 EARTH MARK 7-X ¥-7 1
313 02 CH=Z001000~0T PE"WARK TABEL PEY-75-% T
67 400-03458 HASK SEAL IRIY-l 10
68 02 HX-0015100-04 CABLE PARTS VYN -y 1
69 02 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 23y €A M4 L=10 1
70 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY V7 73a-b 73 1
7T 0% SL=304109T=5C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FEAFT AX WAXU T L=10 A
72 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASH, 7Y JLVAPR 1
73 H3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUTY LAy IX A 48}
74 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.154 250V REF, N0.112 kz-x° (3.154) )
75 - HF-0030002-00 FUSE 24 (220/240V) YRy bi-x (1)
TG HF-GOT3050-P0 TOSE 54 ti-1 BA 43}
77 229-58458 CONRECTING ROD ASY. B Vurys 9B(23) (1)
78 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE ZF97" b (3)
79 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 INEIFY" D=5.1 L=20 (2)
80 HTS-HI100003 BOLT E-8 MYFE b (2)
3T SE-5084002-TR SCREW ¥8 L=30 WIA7YT& BF U8 L=4U (CVE
82 WP-0852086-SC WASHER ¥8 |S2 k] (2)
83 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1,6 I H 2 Ih FvH M8 (1
84 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 M R¥ R X 8.2X15,4X2 (3)
85 NH-6080002-5C NUT M8 uyh73vh M8 2¥a (2)
86 Ut -580~040 ~POWER CABLE ASH, A il e T
87 02 400-053%0 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE 705 vh-7" 103 1
88 03 M8024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUE Yr-7" 4 100VaYrs 1
89 04 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH, 100Vays* v va-b 43 1
90 04 H9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 1o0vVayy-za-p* 7% 1
ER 07 Ha-00%2500-00 SWITCH TT9F T
92 01 BUE-~03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FTUTIRawy v-4 3y9200V 1
93 04 BHE-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL T YTIeaYY” ¥~ AVYY100V 1
94 05 Cu-3001004-01 LAREL 3 (LARGE) 7T AETYIN A3 (4 1) 1
95 01 CU-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL T YTIFav{I-A 1
O% 1L TE-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTTORN TXBEL T VTIFauI-T T
a7 06 Cl-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) RIVF YTIF{as9-4(25) 1
98 02 HX-0024600~00 CORES 7x34V 597" 1
NOTE (¥E5E) 0l....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢ ) B/ EEAGY)
02,...FOR CE CEF
03....FOR EXPORT(! ¢ ) B (le)
04....FOR USE IN JAPAN(I ¢ 100V) B ¢ l00V)
05....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(34 ), giH/HAEGe),
USE IN JAPAN(1  100V) HAR(1¢100V)
06....FOR CE,EXPORT(1 ¢ ) CE,gadifA(l¢)
07....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢ ), MmE/BEH(E9),
USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V), H2(16100V),
B A(le)

EXPORT(1 ¢ )

98 ~



16. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BRVE/S R OVBILR

— 929 —



REE.NO_NOTE ___PARTNo._ DESCRIPIION . N R
1 400-09941 IP-200D ASSY IP-200D73 (AMB) 1
2 400-00131 NAME: PLATE ANy (1)
3 400-00132 OPERATION_PANEL_F RN EVINE ) (1)
4 400-00133 INSERT_NUT Fob (6)
5 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL AyFns }h (1)
6 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT TTP H7zhb (2)
7 400~00135 TTP_V_FELT TTP VZzhh (2)
8 400-00136 KEY_SHEET -} (1)
9 400-00137 LCD_BASE_PLATE LCD~" 214 (1)

10 400-00138 BOTHSIDES_TAPE 7=7 (3)
11 A3950-010-0A0 LCD IFYavT 4277 WA (1)
12 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FATIRY £AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
13 400-00139 STUD Ve ldN (6)
14 400-00140 ISOLATION_SHEET I-b (1)
15 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ley (1)
16 400-00141 OPERATION_PANEL R I Y=-Yay N AR (1)
17 400-00142 SM_COVER SMn: - (1)
18 400-00143 SERTAL_COVER ITNHN ~ (1)
18 400-00144 OPERATION_PANEL_MAGNET IA° V=Yaym zhes Zvh (1)

20 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 223 £AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (4)

21 400-001486 LCD_CABLE_ASS’Y LCDY-7" o3 (1)

22 400-00148 PANEL_PCB_A_ASS’Y N ZVEN VAZR (1)

23 * M1017-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. YOENT INIY a3 I

24 % SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.] L=32 YNEIEY D=4.1 L=32 2

-0 —



17 WIRING DIAGRKAM COMPONENTS

Ri-cabing

o hdhh

lllllllllll L
o " E
5 e T .7 5
BL6 YT D/[’ELJ‘ 2w e 10) ascone B
@ 900 gyl ‘g V8 20Tho PEOEER | emamanene e
Bhraws-o %1 ?m#..u de =1 JJ.._. Jasereza | “mgmmq:
co 08N o © dve g [HotaaE <+ MM%w:
“ T A N @
WhATNY Ay j!? MT m_mlwallm,l_fo BhcakmGe 4 |
w0 < N
— w
Bhcavayy e dE ) 48— T Rusiageg _
© @ o w5 Wekrezn .
mecavmomng [ %m _ @ 6-03

16
m

|
s.mm|winqwq_
L

| 221474 —— e

. @ FA~CHaupiany BERT95Y
® - M ala HhravEy
- e O]

ERGELEETETY I S T mH Rl e P
LEXEN T YR DY DA”'»T’!’ ‘B 0 [ |masanga4z

48
8w
THR TURH
W
Bheavanmy 5 & mn @ [ |maskwgeag
a’L . 0 ©
8 <

4T B
EMN;, Bg-3nec

ireaee-s (e =y | @ @ AN
. H sl [
d2 <t
42
49
49 |8
d9
49

14

13

12

!

i1} AER]

_

|

“

_

|

_

|

&H 2 Tansuim |
s |
_

_

|

_

I

|

11

10

—

Bi-t
=u>ﬂ.* mE N FHA0A
2iNg

iy
b
B4-35-0 HD./’LEJL%?’_U g BOUI~CINI-NIvR
RE-30) 3% ﬂD/[dZ/ T%

w

9

Ba002-41

14egase-2 W’I N
#1ds [avir 46 IJT!L
ﬁ.) _ H4-CAT

’____.___kh____
38~40

_
_
_
_
~

8

| § &

Be-2u

BSd-~CN1vA-00s ooy

w3
BS-T(EHE
] o BS4-Cogs-17y
<« o LY -CLNI-RivR | _ 13 * * et
B v £ N I iy e o i
—
- @ _ <t Ri-Eg54n O 09
BS-3L42A ] o (- — o
| © I R sy
b BVI~CLNE-
NiVvR . Rdi-tNIvR-0qas ] _
_ 'J_T}_IL: dg d8 dg
10 ™
<+

_ i%dﬁ; *

|

* o BORFIAS g *
<+

L _

_
W T T T T e e -

—

2

49

54~586
57~60

48

- 31 —



MENO MR RARTNO.__DESCRIPTION .. t_v _i 4___
1 400-19202 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR NI7YE-423 1
2 400-19203 LOWER FEED MOTOR ASSY Y49982-40% 1
3 400-19204 UPPER FEED MOTOR ASSY Y4799 xe-203 i
4 400-19205 DIF FEED MOTOR ASSY b 9AYE-HI3 1
5 400-19206 PRESS MOTOR ASSY FPrE-443 1
5 100-15207 THREAD MOTOR A3SY V27 VE-45% T
7 400-19208 LOADER MOTOR ASSY 0~%" E-443 1
g 400-20700 - veH #4123 1%-4 1
g 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR Y-¥Y7" 54} 1

10 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR Y-¥Y7" 54b 1

11 400-18377 LED PCB ASSY LED¥A" V3 T

12 400-19188 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY N7 VTVRYEsR 1
13 400-19189 LOWER FEED SENSOR ASSY YA79385° v7vev 43 1
14 400-19190 UPPER FEED SENSOR ASSY YAovozy viveysx 1

15 400-19191 DIF FEED SENSOR ASSY Fb 94705 VIvEv a3 1

6 4100-19152 PRESS SENSOR A3SY TIET V7 vevIt 1

17 400-19193 THREAD SENSOR ASSY 187 ¥y yFvevgrs 1

18 400-19194 LOADER SENSOR ASSY o-% § y5yvevdyrs 1

19 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 199" FAYA{9F#73 1

20 400-21152 LOADER MOTOR JOINT CORD ASSY 0-4° E-4Fagh{I-}" 73 1

21 400-21154 VCH JOTNT CORD ASSY VCHF255 13~} 7% 1

22 400-21153 LOADER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY 0-%" ¥Y#Faphia-} 73 1

23 400-12836 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY 159" F{IR{YFF 2954~} 23 1

24 400~12197 INT PCB ASSY INTHA" v73 1

25 400-00079 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN-INT3-}" A2S 1

76 400-00080 WAIN-TNT CORD B ASSY MATN-TNTI-} BFX T

27 400~00082 MAIN-INT CORD C ASSY MAIN-INTa-}"C/2 1

28 400~00084 MAIN-INT CORD D ASSY MAIN-INTa-} Dr3 1

29 400-09941 1P-200D_ASSY 1P-200D/3(AMB) 1

30 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY Fry I Z{A{SWY3 1

K] 400-10196 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY Fry TRy ST 1

3z 400-~19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY ALY 39Ya9SWI 1

33 400-19198 FEED DOWN SRITCH ASSY YA 4HIVSWIZ 1

34 400-19198 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY Ay A SWIR 1

35 400-19200 CHUCK OPEN SENSOR ASSY ERSLL s AR A 1

36 400-10201 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY T VALY FIR i

17 4+ 400-22474 THERMISTOR ASSY $-32473 1

kH] 05  400-12832 CONTROL BOX A ASSY 7 UYVE 9IRAR 1

39 02 400-12833 CONTROL BOX B ASSY 7 YYVE yI2BY3 1

40 04  400-12834 CONTROL BOX C ASSY 7 YY9E $I2CI3 1

41 Z00-05401 FANMOTOR 43377 TTVE-H-7% -

42 400-00012 MAIN PCB A ASSY MAINSA® VA2 (n

43 400-05395 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAIN 3~} Pr3 )

44 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAIN 1~} 8§73 (1)

45 400-21048 PEDAL SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY A Wy FFagh{a-b 23 (1

16 Z00-05980 PEDAL SENSOR URIT X ASK, SER RSV -

47 400-00085 PRESS GAUGE JOINT CORD ASSY TIYRIF{F295 43~ 73 (1)

48 # 400-23271 SDC PCB C ASSY SDC¥A* VCI3 (1)

49 07  400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 3-}° P23 (1

50 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY J7 943~} 73 (1)

51 400-05384 FLT-SDCCORD S ASS"Y FLT-SDC 3~} S7% (O

52 05 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T %n"y A3 (1

53 06  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S %n" Y A23 (1)

54 05  400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY 7 UY9F vht va-b 3PAR 1

55 02  400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y 7 YYYF vyt va-b 1P2Y 1

56 04 400-05383 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY A VI-F 1P220VPS T

57 04  M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASK. 100V 7Yt vE-7 b 100Va9s3 1

58 02 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASH JE 7 V¥ vh-7" M3 1

59 01 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. SF VI YE-7 R 1

60 03 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASK. 100Vay57* v4° ya-p* 23 1

61 03~ "M90354-580-040 GROUND CORD ASK. T00VaY7-A3-1 7= 1

62 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR AC SERVO MOTOR 1

63 400-21177 KNEE SWITCH FULL ASSY L¥ Z{yFIYII 1

64 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR 7ML ab-4 1

65 400-19236 AIR VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY 7YY N VFas{3-) 73 1

3 400-19210 ATR VELVE CORD AS37 RSB S A T

67 4 400-22475 THERMISTOR JOINT CORD ASSY $-2Z4F29543-} 73 1

ROTE (&)

01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN
(3 ¢ 200~240V)
02....FOR CE(Ig¢ 230V)
03....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V)
04....FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ 200 ~240V)
05....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN
(3 ¢200~240V),
USE IN JAPAN(! ¢ 100V)
06....FOR CE(1¢230V),
EXPORT(1 ¢ 200~240V)
07....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN
(3 ¢ 200~240V),
USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V),
EXPORT(1 ¢ 200~ 240V)

—~ 392

@S/ AExE

(3 ¢ 200~240V)
CER (1 ¢ 230V)
BAF(1¢100V)
A (1 ¢ 200~240V)
U/ A

(3¢ 200~240V),
HAH(1 ¢ 100V)
CE(1¢230V),
&y B (1 o 200~240V)
S/ HE

(3 ¢200~240V),
B#&(1¢100V),

B (1 ¢ 200~240V)



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (1)
FEmBEE (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ____ ___ DESCRIPTILON . ___k _y_ X _4_______ oy _
1 400-21009 ARM STAY M7 a7 14 1
2 SM-6086002-TP  SCREW WINITFE Wb 3
3 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 I % 3 v M8 3
4 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NI Y % M8 3
5 170-07402 NUT 449739 3
6 400-21008 ARM_STAY SHAFT ISR A 1
7 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
8 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 HxE Y 1
9 400-21177 KNEE SWITCH FULL ASSY b3 My FYVIS 1
10 400-21178 KNEF. SWITCH ASSY by AL yFr3 (1) -
11 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE FYF I3 L (T002) (2)
12 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 HIF IY 97 (T002) (1)
13 MAT-80232T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE L Z4IF NIy Fq4 (1)
14 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k5% 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
15 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW. 11/64-40 L=14 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
16 SS-7110710-SL ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 YIb733" 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
17 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 b3 h 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4)
18 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 wNEIRY D=5.1 L=40 2
19 ¥AD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-} ZFYTN 1
20 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYR YR 3
a1 B8171-223-C00 RUBBER APBSORBER * USVT AB 2
22 PH-0400284-S0  PIN 4.0X28 A3~k Y 4,0X28 4
23 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. B AT 53 1
24 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhyE Wb 15/64-28 1
25 178-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE B AvEY Sk 4 1
26 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YVE73YT D=4.1 L=20 2
27 400-21010 ASSY _SAFETY PLATE AF3 dne ~ 1
28 139-43105 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TvE Y 70 b-b MIVELR (1)
29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYhsFYh 11/64-40 (1)
30 WP-0740516~SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 YI¥ Ak 7.4X11.8%0.5 (1)
31 178-11803 SAFETY PLATE TVE V7 LT §))
32 B3115-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE FUET V7 L=b pIVFA 4 (1
33 SM-4040555-SP  SCREW FAT 3%y M4 L=5 (n
34 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FACRY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
35 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 & vxy D=6 H=10.2 (1)
36 PS-0200062-KH -~ SPRING PIN 2X8 A7 VY7 Y 2X6 '4))
37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5%10X0.8 L3 b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
38 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TvE Y 7 U-h EF YN 3 (1)
39 400-21012 LARGE GAUGE &gy -y 1
40 179-74700 SET PIN GAUGE A A 1
41 400-20932 NATL_CRAMP_SMALL LN E ] 2
42 400-20930 NAIL_CRAMP LARGE 3V IR A 2
43 400-20764 UNDER_PLATE_SPACER 27 Zhy N =qa° —¢ 1
44 §S-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 5%y 3/32-56 L=2.3 2
45 400-20763 UNDER_PLATE GUIDE B By Zhyn - 4B 1
46 MSM-3AAN1400 NEEDLE SMX332EXTLG-NY #14 NISMX332EXTLG-NY £14 10
47 400-21011 SMALL GAUGE Sayy -y 1
48 4 PH-0200030-C0  PARALLEL PIN 2X3 A{fIYE Y 2X3 1

—34 =



19. ACCESSURILE PART COMPONENTS (2)
MESBE (2)

1

&

7

26
27 -3 1‘~§
14
REF. NO PR wESCRIPTION.
1 162-92500 NOISE COVER B A IRIF YIAVIN B 1
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AARAVIE 1
3 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b SN - (2 1) 1
4 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b S0 - (Fa9) 1
5 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b S{n -(339) 1
B BIT0T-290-000 TRIVER INEZ I T
7 G5102-151-000 DOUBLE-ENDED WRENCH 5X6 VI~ FAN ¥ 5X6 1
8 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Y3-2°F AN (7.1X8.1) 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) J3-7F I $(33-) 1
10 J1043-000-A04 WRENCH 10X13 Zn° F 10X13 1
1T BUTTZ-0T2-000 WRENCH (T1X1Z) VE=7"F AN F(F 1) T
12 G9101-116-0A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. Ly BLvF 8% v 73 1
13 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS |al2 AN 1
14 SM-9087523-SE HEAXGON BOLT ayhrd bk 1
i5 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 739k M8 132 1
16 T70-0800% WASHER TR TI0EST F 5 2
17 400-06323 JUKT GREASE A TUBE ¥ 2-%0" Y-ZAF2-7" 1
18 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR TAVALE 2l -2 1
19 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7E0E hYyhtR 1
20 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT 25 +AX M5X0.8 L=10 2
7Y SL-9082093-5E SCREW ¥ E AINAYITE R I
22 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L5¥ I % 8.7X18X1.6 1
23 * NM-9080721-SE NUT M8 Faviy 1
24 #* PJ-3040852-01 ELBOW UNION 8XPT1/4 Ik 224y 1
25 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE 15{2=py 54~ 1
TE BT-0B0050T-EB VINYL TUBE FI-7° 0.5
27 PX-9500010-00 PLUG . AP5hy 1
28 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NMET SIHEIh 1
29 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND AN vpe 1
30 MAL-01129000 MAGNET A 1
BT PX-3500010-00 PLUG FI5EY T
32 * 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH OIHY b 540 - 1
33 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7 Y-2F297° 1

-85 =



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SRILEE IR

1 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. 1hEFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1haTE 9 (9x) (1
3 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 9 (34) (1)
4 260~08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE 1M F9I14 (1
5 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A {MIFAPTYIA(A) (n
6 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TIRFE 9I% 5 @)
7 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FA S M7 v e M (1D
8 229-31000 SPOOL PIN CANER (1D
9 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1IIF9TY 3I9Yay (1
10 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LPhY%TV A (1)
11 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [S2 0 (2)
12 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 yF7FYh M16X1.5 19z (3)
13 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASH. IMAFOTE 4 (495" vay)r3 (1)
14 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 2k M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhsryh M5 (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oYh7+Y T M5 (D
17 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 nyhrEt bh M6 L=10 (H
18 SM-9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 ayhrE b M5X0,8 L=8 (1
19 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 Y59 4" % 5.2X9.5%X0.6 (D
20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI 4% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)
31 WS-0521010-KN ~ SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.9%X1 NFF ¥ % 5.2X8.2X1 1))
22 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h37 (1)

— 36 —



21.OPTION COMPONENTS (1) (TABLE)
A7 a % (1)

(B =)




REE.NQ_ _NOTE __ PARTNO, ___ __  DESCRIPTION ______ v & _4

1 400-20990 TABLE F=7 N 1

2 * MAO-11108N0O PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 731 MIYTFE 4 K Wb 4

3 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LS F % 38 %% M6 4

4 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N EET R & M6 4

5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oYh7FIh M6 192 4

6 111-55108 DRAWER bxay 1

7 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LER Y ¥ 2

8 SK~3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YVEZRYT D=3,1 L=16 6

g D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LER YZIYA - 1
10 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL. T¥Y7ryT v 1
I1 BBIOT-210-AAB~ UPPER STAND ASH. YIFYIFIT (N
12 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YRy IEY I U (3% ) (D
13 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. JFIYFIT Y (1)
14 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT YFI9rya v (3% ) (n
15 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 371 YFay (1)
16 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 2 ZEY] (1)
17 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 M A1 Fyyye (4)
18 170-07402 NUT 445739 b (2)
19 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE YIEY IR A Y (2)
20 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ U RIX0YHTE bh (10)
21 138-17754 7-STAND PEDAL ASH. S VEVIESE S ICEE D)) €))
22 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESE AR AL (2)
23 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE A A (N
24 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 77 932 (2)
25 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 Favkynt v (1
26 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASH. AN EROYT Y)Y §))
27 SM-8061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyasE Wb M6 L=12 (2)
28 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L3 A % 6.7X13X1 (2)
29 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NEF I 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
30 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 DyhsE" b M8 L=20 (2)
31 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18%X1.6 LS h % 8.7X18%1.6 @)
32 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MEF A% 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
33 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 pyhIFYh M8 (2)
34 B8150-210-000  CASTER F-7" WY a4 (4)
35 NM-6120003-SE  NUT MI12 193739 M12 332 (4)
36 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE Y8YFaY #3314 ()
37 SM-9086523-SE  HEXAGONAL BOLT IyRIE hh (2)
38 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
39 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N R¥ b % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
40 * 179-71805 AUXILIARY TABLE ¥ ar-7v ) 1
41 * WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 Y53 0 % 8§.5X22X1.8 2
42 # WS-0820002-KN ~ SPRING WASHER M8 NP hT R M8 2
43 * NS-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 nYhs#Yh 5/16-18 2
44 * MTJ-MS000030 SCREW -4 NIIFE Vb 2

— 38 =



22. OPIION CUMPONENTS (2)

F7a VG (2)

MARKING LIGHT
Y-FVIT 5L

COUNTER BOTTON B
ATVVIR 9B

REF.NO__NOTE_ __ PART ®O,
1 400-21018 LIGHT_STAY_ OPTION Y-%v7° 540 ZF-17" yav 1
2 SL-6040892-TN BOLT P h RIENVRITHE Bh 2
3 400-20995 LIGHT_BUSH T-¥VI 5L % 1
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT P h RIROIRITHE Wb 1
5 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR v~§Y7° 54p 1
6 * SL-6042092-TN SCREW §4 L=20 P h RIXRIRITFE b 1
7 400-20809 COUNTER_BUTTON_FEED_PLATE IOV R AYIYRIFIIIRL R 1
8 400-20815 COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE_B IOVER RyYA4B 1
9 400-20816 COUNTER_BUTTON_CLAMP L IV RE AvYvITIRA ) 1
10 400-20817 COUNTER_BUTTON_CLAMP R BOVIE AvyeITYIR 1
T1 * 178-58804 BUTTON CARRIER B AVFPITV I
12 * 178-57004 BUTTON CARRIER ®AVIYYT E 1
13 * 179-74056 BUTTON SET PIN A ASM. B AVEYRE® VA(23) 1
14 179-74007 BUTTON SET PIN A & AVEyhbe vA (1
15 179-74106 SET SPRING A EIRAT YYIr A (1)
16 SM-4030401-8C SCREW M3X0.5 1=4 FaT 235 M3X0.5 L=4 [@))
17 * 179-74254 BUTTON SET PIN B ASM.  AvEyhee VB(23) 1
18 179-74205 BUTTON SET PIN B ¥ AvEYhEt VB n
19 179-74304 SET SPRING B ¥YPR7T YV B (1)
20 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAT 239" M3X0.5 L=4 (1)
21 * 179-74452 BUTTON SET PIN C ASH. AT IS I OE)) 1
22 179-74403 BUTTON SET PIN C & Aveyheeve (1)
23 179-74304 SET SPRING B ¥¥hZ7° Yvs B (1)
24 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAT23Y° M3X0.5 L=4 (1
25 * 400-23428 ASSY_BUTTON_SET_PIN D ¥ Aveyhbr vD 1
26 179-74502 BUTTON SET PIN D B AveIhe YD (1)
27 179-74304 SET SPRING B ¥YRX7 Y0 B (1)
28 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Fa 23y M3X0.5 L=4 (1
29 % 400-21020 BUTTON_RECEIVER aviy (1)
30 B3106-019-000 SCREW AV4H DAZY (1)
3T ¥ 400-207879 SENSOR ROD LRy 1
32 7TTRT T 400-20770 NAIL_CRAMP SKALL ¥ YAYaY 1



23. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEFHY 2

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev,No.

When previous parts(Obsofeted part)and new parts(Added parts)are

not interchangeable with each other:
ln this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.

EEERE, #%Rev.No . iz T8BEAL,

BROLEEAZVEENEAE, BIRANEEFTH, SHATEET,
_ 40020577

No.1392-[01]- - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEN%E/D:Obsoleted partsHBBE/E:ErratumidE

( RevWPageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelReT. Parts No.
%  No. H No. B & *  INo ., E |No. A #
| D 00| 2| 10/SL-6041692-TN Al 01 2| 10]/SL-6042092-TN
D] 00 2| 33|SM-4040855-8P Al 01 2] 33|SM-4050855-58p
D| oo 2| 34|WP-0450846-SP Al 01 2| 34|WP-0550838-58¢C
D| oo 2| 62|SL-6041092-TN Al O1 2| 62|SM-4040855-8p
[p] oo 2| 63 |TA-1050504-R0O Al 01 2] 63!TA-2050408-R0O
[p ] oo 2| 76|/HX-0015000-0D
D| 00 2| 77|/SL-4040891-5S¢C
D{ 00 2| 79!/HX-0031400-0A
Al 01 2] 76{NS-6110310-S°P
Al 01 2| 77|/WP-0431005-8P
Al o1 2| 79 /HX-0015000-0A
Al 01 2| 83|WP-0450846-SP
A 01 2| 84|E3080-855-000
Al o1 2| 85|SL-4041091-5S¢C
Al o1 2| B6|HX-0015000-0E
Al 01 2| 87|HX-0015000-0F
Al o1 2| 88|sSL-4041291-58¢C
Al o1 2| 89|HX-0015000-0HM
Al 01 2| 90|SL-4051291-8¢C
Al 01 2| 91 /HX-0015000-0K
Al 01 2| 92]TA-08506804-R0
D {00 4| 19|PA-1602008-A0" Al 01 4] 19|PA-1603014-A0
D | 00 4| 25 |PJ-3030400-01
D | 00 4| 33|PJ-0320525-03
D | 00 4| 65/180-379083
D | 00 4 67/180-38109
| Al 01 4| 33|PJ-3010405-02
I Al o1 4| 65/180-387023
Al 01 4| 67]/180-38802
D | oo 6 3/400-21441 Al 01 6 3{MSM-3AAN1400
D | oo 6] 35,105-12903 Al 01 6| 35|400-20621
Al 01 §| 38|/400-20644
D! 00 6| 47]400-21444 Al 01 6| 47|B1414-232-000
: A {01 6] 48|B1414-282-00A
A 01 6| 49|(B1414-232-008
D | oo 6{ 49 |E2656-700-000 Al 01 6| 84|400-20665

— 40 —



Rev .PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef .| . Parts No,

&, N o E No. i i F No . E No., t i & *_7
ID[00 | 6] 70]ss-6121212-7p Al o1 6| 70|SM-8050502-Tp |
Ip[oo | 6| 71|ss-6151412-7¢p Al o1 6] 71]su-6061602-Tp |
D00 | 6] 73|cH-5002000-01 Alor | 6] 73|B1144-210-000 |
[ | | I ‘ Al o1 6| 74|GAF-01007000 |
[ | | l Al 01 6| 75|WP-0450801-5D |
] | | | | Al o1 6| 76|SmM-6040802-TP |
[ | | ! Al o1 6| 77|sM-6051202-Tp |
L | f | | Al o1 6| 78 |NM-6080001-sD |
N | | l Al o1 6| 80|235-44208

| | | | Al o1 6| 81]235-44307

L L] | Ao 6] 82]|235-44802

1 | | | Al o1 8 7/400-20641

o | f | Al o1 8 8/400-20642
/D00 | 8| 39|B1853-512-00C-A Al o1 8] 39 |WP-0612516-SD
D00 | 8| 40|B2543-372-000-A Al o1 8| 40]B2524-372-000 |
[p[oo | 8] 48 su-1040807-5p [ A o1 8| 48|sM-6040750-1P |
/D00 | 8] 57|SM-6064002-TN Al o1 8| 57|/SM-6064002-Tp |
ID[00 ]| 8| 58|SM-8040410-7TP Al o1 8| 58 |SM-8040310-SS
[D]o00 | 8| 59 [sM-8040622-7p I Al o1 8| 59|/SM-8040612-TP

[ ] | | Al o1 8| 68/S5-8110410-TP

| ] L A | o1 8] 69|TA-0490601-RO
L] | l Al o1 8| 70|/cs-0800881-TP
| L ! Al 01 8] 71|sm-8050412-Tp

D] oo | 10] 30|/sw-6040802-TF Al01 ] 10] 30|SM-9041050-S¢
| | f l Alot | 10| 24|wP-0430800-SC |
[ ] ) | | | Alo1] 10| 45|Ps-3010405-02 |
(b[oo| 12] 12|su-4040601-5¢ lAl o1 | 12| 12]su-4040455-5p
[ploo [ 12] 35[178-02307 [ A]o1 | 12| 35]400-20710
Ibjoo| 12| 36 sm-4040455-5p J Al o1 | 12| 36|sM-5040550-Tp
IDJo0 | 12] 20[400-20697 AJ 01| 12| 40[400-21900 B
Ip[o00 ] 12| 69|cH-3002000-B1 A|O1 | 12| 69|/CM-3002000-01 |
L | AJ o1 | 12| 70[SM-6040802-TFP
L] f I Alo1 | 12| 71[400-20708

| | | lalor | 12] 72[400-22747

N | | Il alo1 | 12] 73|sw-4030501-U2
[ I | Al o1 | 12] 74 200-24087

[p oo | 14] 14]sw-0030301-5n LAl o1 | 14| 14|sw-6030350-5D
[D]oo | 14] 16]400-20854 IAlo1 | 14| 16]/400-20879
[Dloo| 14] 17]|400-20864 Al 01| 14| 17]400-20882 |
D] 00 | 14| 18|400-20858 Al 01| 14| 18|400-20878

D] 00 | 14] 20|SM-4030455-5N

L | | AJO1 | 14| 20[SM-6030650-5D |
[D[oo | 14] 23]B2107-816-000 Al o1 | 14| 23]B1444-180-008

D] oo | 14] 24 400-20828 Al o1 | 14| 24400-20846

D] 00 | 14| 30|400-20840 |
“Ip]oo | 14| 31[400-20841 | '
U] | | Alo1] 14] 30400-20880 Aﬁj

— 41 =



( Rev.[PagelRef . Parts No. Rev . ,lPagelRe f, Parts No,. W
*  No. BE INo. & & %  INo. B _ No. i %
A 01 14| 31{400-20881
p| oo 14| 32 |WP-0451016-§P Al 01 14] 32 |WP-0612066-58P
D | oo 14 36|SK-0040601-S¢C A 01 14| 36 /SM-29040880-SP
D] o0 |.14] 37|SK-5030355-SN
IpJloo | 14] 39|su-6030402-TpP
Al 01 14| 37 |SH-6030602-TP
Al 01 14| 39 /WP-0371016-8D
D] oo 14| 41|SH-6040502-TN Al 01 14| 41|SH-6040602-TN
Al 01 14| 63 |WP-0450801-SD
Aj 01 14| 64 |WP-0370316-5D
Al 01 14| 65|WP-0431005-3pP
A 01 14| 66 |400-20847
Al 01 14| 67[{400-20848
D| 0O 16 8|SM-6030802-TFP Al 01 16 8(SM-4030801-S¢C
D] 00 18] 10|{PJ-3040405-04 Al 01 18] 10|PJ-3010405-02
D| oo 18| 38|320-10258
D | oo 18| 40{320-10209 A 01 18] 40/320-07304
D|00 20 8 |SM-6041210-S¢C Al 01 20 8 /SK-6041202-TFP
D| 00 20| 36|5B-6063501-00
D| 00 20| 37{G65236-254-000
Al 01 20| 36/SB-4080001-00
D |00 20{ 47 [SK-6041210-SC Al 01 20| 47 |SM-6041202-TFP
Al 01 21| 19|PJ-3040405-04
Aj 01 21 20[{PJ-3010405-02
A o1 21| 21/400-21830
Al 01 21| 22 |SM-4030455-8N
Al 01 21) 23 |PC-022403E-00
D|oo 22 2/179-66300 Al D1 22 2/400-20761
D] 00O 22 3{PA-1602008-A0 Al 01 22 3|PA-1603014-A0
| oo 22 9 |SK-6041002-TP A 01 22 9 |SH-6041202-TP
D00 22| 10|SH-6051202-TP Aj 01 22| 10|SM-6051402-TP
D| 00| 24| 38|SS-8080310-TP Al 01 24| 38/5S-8080322-TP
D| 0O 24| 57|400-20944 Al 01 24| 57|400-20943
D| 00 286 2|/SL-6061692-TN Al 01 26 2 SLL-6062092-TN
D| oo 26 3|/SD-0600756-TP Al 0T 26 3/SD-1001526-TFP
D{oo 26| 13 |SM-6040602-TP
A 01 26| 13|SM-1030501-5S¢C
A 01 26| 37|WP-0531000-SD
Al o1 26| 38(178-586086
Al 01 26| 39|CM-3002000-01
Al 01 26| 40(400-20980
Al o1 30| 23{M1017-580-0A0
Al o1 30| 24{SK-3413201-SE
D| 0O 32| 37/400-21175 Al 01 32| 371400-22474
Dl oo 32| 48(400-000289 Al 01 32| 48|400-23271
‘ A0t |82 67|400-22475
D | 00 34| 41]178-586086 )

— 49 —



Rev.,PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRe¥f. Parts No,
Q No. !E No. ‘ i £ * No, ’E & & T
[p]oo | 34| 42]178-58804 | |
Ip[o0 | 34| 43/178-57004 | |
Dl oo | 84| 44 179-74058 | | |
Ipl oo | 84| 45]/179-74007 | I
Ip[ o0 | 34| 46[179-741086 | f
/D] 00 | 34| 47 |SHM-4030401-5C } B
/D | 00| 34| 48|179-74252 |
Ip] oo | 34| 49[179-74205
D] oo | 34| 50[179-742302
[D] 00| 84| 51|SHM-4030401-50C
D[ 00| 34| 52|179-74452 | |
[D] oo | 34| 53|179-74203 |
[D] 00| 34| 54]179-74304 |
D] 00 | 34| 55|SM-4030401-5C }
D] 00 | 34| 56|179-74551 ]
Iploo | 84| 57]|179-74502 |
Ib|oo | 34| 58[179-74304 ]
D] 00 | 34| 59|SmM-4030401-ScC |
Ip]oo ] 34] 60/179-74601 |
D] 00| 34| 61|B3106-019-000
[D[o0 | 34| 62]231-41906
[ | | | v A |01 | 34| 48|PH-0200080-C0
D] 00 | 85] 14|NM-6080721-5SE | l 1
D00 | 85| 28 |NM-6080721-SE A |01 | 35| 23|NM-9080721-SE
/D[ 00| 85| 24|PJ-3040851-01 AJ01 | 35| 24|PJ-3040852-01
[D]o0o| 85| 32|WS-08612410-KR .
L | | | Ajo1 | 35] 382[118-51102
/bl oo | 38| 2[MTJ-us000020 Alo1 ]| 38 2 |MAO-11108N0O
[ | l | A| 01| 38| 40]|179-71805 B
| | | | A |01 | 38| 41|wpP-0851846-5S¢C
[ ] J A1 01| 38| 42|WS-0820002-KN
] | A |01 | 38| 43|NS5-6200710-SN
{ A |01 | 38| 44|MTJ-MS000030
D] oo | as 6|/SL-6041692-TN Al o1 ]| 39 6 /5L-6042092-TN
{ | ] A|01 ]| 39| 11]178-58804
| | | { A 01| 89| 12[178-570024
I | | [ Al o1 | 39| 13/179-74056
| | | A| 01 | 89| 17]|179-74254
[ ! } Al o1 | 39| 21]179-742452
| | ! A |01 | 39| 25(400-23228
I | | Al o1 | 39| 29|400-21020
L] | | Al 01| 39| 31/400-20769
] } | A |01 | 39| 32[400-20770
I l

l |
J

Vs

— 43 =



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i = NO e =3 NO R NO et =1 NO
A1230-500-000-A 6 45 CS-1201171-TP 18 35 M4004-461-000 28 46 PH-0400284-S0 34 22
A3906-010-000 30 5 M4005-461-000 28 47 PJ-0460525-03 4 23
A3950-010-0A0 30 11 D5124=206-K0K 2 43 M4006-461-000 28 42 PJ-0460525-03 12 44
D8113-555-B00 38 24 M4007-351-000 28 49 PJ-0460525-03 12 49
BME-01100000 28 93 D8204-555-D00 38 9 M4008-351-000-A 28 50 PJ-0460525-03 12 82
BME-03200000 28 92 M4009-351-000-A 28 56 PJ-2103040-10 4 24
BT-0180101-EB 4 8 EA-9500B01-00 2 80 ¥4011-351-000 28 55 PJ-2103040-10 14 27
BT-0180101-EB 24 66 EA-9500B01-00 26 36 M4012-351-000 28 51 PJ-3010405-02 4 33
BT-0400251-EB 4 9 EA-9500B01-00 28 43 M4206-461-000 28 11 PJ-3010405-02 10 45
BT-0400251-EB 12 87 EA-9500B01-00 34 20 M9017-580-0A0 28 86 PJ-3010405-02 18 - 10
BT-0800501-EB 4 10 EA-9500B02-00 2 81 M9017-580-0A0 32 59 PJ-3010405-02 21 20
BT-0800501-EB 35 26 E3080-855-000 2 84 M9019-580-0A0 2 64 PJ-3030400-05 4 26
B1135-850-000 12 29 E9567-319-000 2 66 M9024-580-0A0 28 88 PJ-3040203-01 4 27
B1144-210-000 6 73 E9567-319-000 28 65 M9024-580-0A0 32 57 PJ-3040203-01 24 62
B1212-210-D00 6 46 E9607-603-000 28 62 M3034-580-0A0 28 90 PJ-3040203-01 24 70
B1230-372-0A0 8 36 M9034-580-0A0 32 61 PJ-3040405-04 2 30
B1234-372-A00 8 37 GAF-01007000 6 74 M9035-580-0A0 28 -89 PJ-3040405-04 4 28
B1239-372-000 8 38 GAK-33032000 18 15 M9035-580-0A0 32 60 PJ-3040405-04 10 I
B1414-232-00A 6 48 GBR-01521000 24 6 PJ-3040405-04 14 1
B1414-232-00B 6 49 GEB-03626000 24 117 NM-3040520-SC 28 20 PJ-3040405-04 21 19
B1414-232-000 6 47 GEB-03626000 24 21 NM-3040520-SC 28 24 PJ-3040405-04 22 21
B1444-180-00B 14 23 GPF-060600A0 38 26 NM-6030001-SC 14 19 PJ-3040851-01 4 29
B1513-210-000 14 52 GPF-06080000 38 25 NM-6040001-SD 12 68 PJ-3040852-01 35 24
B1623-180-000 6 83 GSK-01008000 12 59 NM-6040001-SD 24 11 PJ-3050200-01 4 30
B1632-180-000 14 9 G2301-309-0A0 2 2l NM-6040002-SN 12 2 PJ-3050200-01 24 65
B1632-180-000 22 7 G2301-309-0A0 4 11 NM-6040003-SC 12 57 PJ-3050800-01 4 31
B1632-180-000 24 69 G2301-309-000 2 22 NM-6040003-SC 21 10 PJ-3050800-01 35 25
B1906-581-000 14 7 G2302-309-000 2 23 NM-6050001-SE 36 15 PJ-3080400-02 4 32
B2039-373-000 2 32 G5102-151-000 35 7 NM-6050001-SE 36 16 PJ-3095200-01 35 28
B2052-781-000 24 10 G5236-254-000 18 44 NM-6050001-SP 26 26 PS-0200062-KH 12 34
B2406-373-0A0 10 15 G6014-880-000 14 13 NM-6050003-SC 10 28 PS-0200062-KH 34 36
B2406-373-000 10 16 G6014-880-000 14 26 NM-606000]1-SC 38 5 PS-0250052-KP 14 57
B2407-373-000 10 17 G6014-880-000 22 17 NM-6080001-SC 28 10 PS-0400082-KpP 12 55
B2408-373-000 10 18 G6014-880-000 24 4 NM-6080001-SD 6 78 PS-0400142-KH 6 50
B2409-373-000 10 5 G9101-116-0A0 35 12 NM-6080001-SE 35 15 PV-15020980-00 12 90 |
B2409-373-000 10 13 NM-6080002-SC 28 85 PX-5000140-00 4 34
B2409-373-000 10 19 HA-0042500-00 28 91 NM-6080721-SE 38 33 PX-5000200-00 14 28
B2524-372-000 8 40 HF-0013031-58 28 174 NM-6120003-SE 38 35 PX-9500010-00 4 35
B2561-372-000 14 62 HF-0013050-P0 28 176 NM-6160511-SE 2 31 PX-9500010~00 35 27
B3035-280-000 14 40 HF-0030002-00 28 175 NM-6160511-SE 36 12 PX-9500010-00 36 31
B3048-816-000 10 39 HM-0004800-10 28 22 NM-7040032-SC 12 58
B3106-019-000 39 30 HN-0024600-00 28 98 NM-7040032-SC 21 9 RC-0100001-KP 20 45
-B3115-372-000 34 32 HX-0006500-0A 2 82 NM-9080721-SE 35 23 "RC~-1200001-KP 8 42
B3120-125-000 2 25 HX-0015000-0A 2 79 NS-6110310-SP 2. 76 RC-1850001-KpP 8 43
B3121-352-000 2 28 HX-0015000-0F 2. 86 NS-6110310-SP 34 29 RE-0400000-KP 24 32
B3126-012-000 2 26 HX-0015000-0F 2 87 NS-6200710-SN 38 43 RE-0500000-X0 6 51
B3132-552-000 2 27 HX-0015000-0K 2 91
B3569-771-000 12 61 HX-0015000-0M 2 89 PA-0600504-A0 2 29 SB-1100026-00 6 4
B4110-052-000 12 53 HX-0015100-0A 28 68 PA-0600504-A0 4 12 SB-1200001-00 6 53
B8101-210-AAB 38 11 HX-0018800-0D 28 53 PA-0600504-A0 12 43 SB-1200001-00 8 44
B8105-210-AAA 38 13 HX-0031400-00 2 78 PA-0801501-A0 4 13 SB-1200002-00 6 52
B8150-210-000 38 34 HX-0033900-00 28 .19 PA-0801501~A0 24 59 SB-1200011-00 8 45
B8153-771-000 38 23 HX-0040700-00 28 28 PA-1002010-A0 4 14 SB-1250004-00 8 1
B8171-223-C00 34 21 HX-0041000-0A 28 34 PA-1002010-A0 14 25 SB-4080001-00 16 15
B8211-206-000 35 19 HX-0051100-00 28 61 PA-1002010-A0 24 68 SB-4080001-00 18 23
B9101-490-000 35 6 PA-1002011-A0 4 15 SB-4080001-00 18 48
B9112-012~000 356 11 J1043-000-A0A 35 10 PA-1002011-A0 12 48 SB-4080001-00 20 11
B9113-012-000 35 9 PA-1005002-A0 12 83 SB-4080001-00 20 36
B9143-372-000 35 8 MAL-01129000 35 30 PA-1007502-A0 4 16 SB-4080001-00 26 8
B3204-804-000 35 13 MAO-11108N00 38 2 PA-1007502-A0 21 12 SB-7060006-00 24 3
MA0-11532000 34 19 PA-1502502-A0 4 17 SD-0400606-TP 24 T4
CM-2001000-01 28 66 MAT-80230T00 34 11 PA-1502502-A0 10 7 SD-0600207-TP 10 38
CM-3001000-03 28 97 MAT-80231T00 34 12 PA-1602006-B0 4 18 SD-0600208-TP 2 12
CM-3001004-01 28 94 | MAT-80232T00 34 13 PA-1602006-B0 14 8 SD-0600208-TP 24 75
CM-3002000-01 12 69 MAV-04611000 2 14 PA-1603014-A0 4 19 SD-0600208-TP 24 79
CH-3002000-01 26 39 ¥4-0115320-00 28 78 PA-1603014-A0 22 3 SD-0600226-TF 12 51
C¥-3002001-B1 2 67 MSM-3AAN1400 6 3 PA-2001506-A0 4 20 SD-0600226-TP 14 486
CH-~3004006-01 28 96 MSH-3AAN1400 34 46 PA-2001506-A0 18 9 SD-0600226-TP 14 49
CM-3004007-01 28 95 MTJ-MS000030 38 44 PA-9000700~-00 16 18 SD-0600286-TP 14 45
CS-0400511-SD 24 37 MTS-HJ100003 28 80 PB-0000100-00 35 29 SD-0600286-TP 14 48
CS-0791016-SH 8 41 M1017-580-0A0 30 23 PC-0124060-00 4 21 SD-0600326-TP 1219
¢S-0800881-TP 8 70 M2010-110-000 28 48 | PC-0124060-00 12 93 .SD-0600326-TP 14 21
CS-0800971-TP 18 .13 M3004-511-00A 28 173 PC-022403E-00 4-- 22 SD-0600326-~TP 24 35
CS-0800971-TP 18 19 M3801-476-000 28 6 PC-022403E-00 21 23 SD-0600327-TP 20 20
CS-0800971-TP 18 29 M4001-461-000 28 44 PH-0200030-C0 34 48 SD-0600328-TP 24 77
CS-0800971-TP 26 24 ¥4002-461-000 28 45 PH-0200054-C0 14 55 - SD-0601021-SP 34 35

— 44 -




L INDEX OF PARTS

NUMETRTIC
f PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H__No BE 2 _NO 2% H _NO B H__NO
SD-0640246-SP 8 46 SM-4030801-SC 16 8 | SM-6041002-TP 18 2 SM-8080812-Tp 6 69
SD-0700586 -TP 18 32 SM-4030801-SC 24 46 -SM-6041002-TP 18 58 SM-~9040600-SP 10 32
SD-0750706-TP 20 18 SM-4030801-SC 26 10 SM-6041002-TP 24 56 SM-9040800-SP 14 36
SD-0800327-TP 26 27 SM-4030801-SF 28 52 SM-6041002-TP 24 58 SH-9040800-SP 14 5}
SD-0800329-TP 14 22 SM-4030855-SN 12 14 SM-6041002-TP 26 5 SH-5041003-SD 14 3
SD-0800606-TP 24 13 SM-4040455-SP 1212 SM-6041202-TP 18 17 SM~9041050-SC 10 30
SD-1001526 -TP 18 43 SH-4040455-SP 12 42 SM-6041202-TP 20 8 SH-8050813-SE 36 18
SD-1001526-TP 26 3 SM-4040455-SP 21 3 SM-6041202-TP 20 47 SM-9061080-SE 36 17
SK-3311600-SC 38 8 SM-4040455-SP 21 6 SM-6041202-TP 22 9 SK~9061203-SE 38 27
SK-3412000~-SC 34 26 SM~-4040555-SP 10 35 SH-6050802~TP 8§ 50 SH-5082023-SE 38 30
SK-3413201-SE 30 24 SM-4040555-SP 1239 SM-6051000-SP 16 2 SM-9086523-SE 38 37
SK-3512001-SE 28 79 SHM-4040555-SP 1247 SH-6051000-SP 24 52 SM~-9087523-SE 35 14
SK-3514000-SC 34 18 SM-4040555-SP 12 63 {.SM-6051202-TN 2 42 SS-2060210-SP 22 12
SL-4030691-SC 30 12 SM-4040555-SP 34 33 SM-6051202-TN 2 56 $8-2060210-SP 34 44
SL-4030881-SC 30 20 SM-4040655-SP 12 25 SM-6051202-TP 6 77 SS-4110715-SP 34 34
SL-4033091-SC 28 25 SM-4040655-SP 12 31 SM-6051202-TP 8§ 51 SS§-6110610-TP 8§ 63
SL-4040881-SC 28 13 SM-4040655-SP 12 54 SH-6051202-TP 18 8 SS§-6110610-TP 22 8
SL-4040881-SC 28 15 SM-4040655-SP 12 76 SM-6051202-TP 18 26 S$5-6151220-SP 34 14
SL-4040881-SC 28 18 SM-4040655-SP 21 1 SM-6051402-TP 6 61 S§§-7110710-SL 34 16
SL-4040891-SC 2 2 SM-4040855-SP 2 18 SM-6051402~TP 18 6 88-7111410-SP 34 15
SL-4040891-SC 2 45 SM-4040855-Sp 2 36 SM-6051402-TP 22 10 5§-8080322-TP 24 38
SL-4040891-SC 28 4 SM-4040855-Sp 2 39 SM-6051602-Tp 6 62 SS-8110410-TP 8 64
SL-4040891-SC 28 5 SM-4040855-SP 2 62 SM-6051602-TP § 52 SS-8110410-TP 8 68
SL-4040891-SC 28 27 SM-4040855-SP 10 36 SM-6051602-TP 14 10 S§-8110422-TP 8 65
SL-4040891-~SC 28 60 SM-4040855~SP 20 29 SM-6051602-TP 20 43 $§-8151210-TP 34 24
SL-4041081-SC. 2 65 SM-4040855-SP 21 14 SM-6051602-TP 22 11 SV-4030601-SR 28 54
SL-4041081-SC 28 69 SM-4041055-SP 1275 SM-6052002-TN 6 63
SL-4041091-SC 2 85 SM-4041055-SP 21 16 | SM-6052002-TN 8§ 53 TA~0490601-R0O 8 69
SL-4041091-SC 28 30 SM-4041655-SP 16 12 SM-6054002-TN 8§ 54 TA~0550604-R0 30 15
SL-4041091-SC 28 71 SM-4041655-SP 18 5] SM-6061202-TP 1215 TA-0850604-R0 2. 92
SL-4041291-SC 2 88 SM~4050855-SP 2 33 SM-6061602-TP 6 71 TA-2050406-R0 2 20
SL-4041681-SF 28 58 SM-4051405-SE 36 14 SM-6061602-TP 20 16 TA-2050406-R0O 2 63
SL-4043591-SC 28 23 SM-5040550~TP 12 36 SM-6061602-TP 20 25
SL-4051091-SC 35 20 SM-6030350-SD 14 14 SM-6061802~TP 6 64 WP-0320500-SC 12 78
SL-4051281-SC 2 90 SH-6030350-SD 14 20 SM-6061802-TP 8 55 WP-0320500-SD 24 49
SL-6030692-TN 20 41 SM~6030402-TP 6 57 SM-6062002-TN 8 56 WP-0370316-SD 14 64
SL-6031092-TN 24 42 SM-6030402~TP 14 43 SM-6064002-TP 8 57 WP-0371016-SD 6 72
SL-6031092-TN 24 44 SM-6030500-SN 16 6 SM-6083002-TN 28 7 WP-0371016-SD 14 39
SL-6032542-TN 24 64 SK-6030602-TP 14 37 | SM-6084002-TN 28 81 WP-0430800-SC 10 29
SL-6040642-TN 18 56 SM-6030802-TP 2 60 SM-6086002-TP 34 2 WP-0430800-SC 10 44
SL-6040892~TN 2 6 SH-6030802-TP 12 80 SM-6850350-TP 26 35 WP-0430800-SC 26 12
SL-6040892-TN 28 SM-6030802-Tp 18 54 SM-8030450-SP 6 66 WP-0430800-SC 26 30
SL-6040892-TN 16 10 SM-6030802-TP 20 6 SM-8040310-SS 8 58 WP-0430801-SC 123
SL-6040892-TN 20 27 SK~6030802-TP 20 37 SM-~8040412-TP 6 67 WP-0431005-SP 277
SL-6040892-TN 39 2 SM-6030802-TP 24 18 SM-8040412-TP 12 10 WP-0431005-SP 14 65
SL-6040892-TN 39 4 SM-6030802-TP 24 22 SM~-8040412-TP 14 35 WP-0450801-SD 6 75
SL-6041092-TN 24 16 SM-6031202-TP 6 58 SM-8040412-TP 16 4 WP-0450801-SD 14 63
SL-6041092-TN 24 20 SM-6031202-TP 24 48 SM-8040412-TP 24 5 WP-0450801-SD 34 37
SL-6041292-TN 16 25 SM-6031402~TP 12 79 SM-8040412-TP 24 25 WP-0450826-SC 14 53
SL-6042092-TN 2 10 SM-6032002-TP 14 38 SM-8040412-Tp 24 27 WP-0450846-SP 2 19
SL-6042092-TN 39 6 SM~6032002-TP 24 67 SM-8040412-TP 24 54 WP-0450846-SP 2 37
SL-6051492-TN 2 54 SM-6032002-TP 24 71 SM~-8040612-TpP 8§ 59 WP-0450846-SP 2 40
SL-6061492-TN 2 16 SM-6040450-TpP 10 34 SM-8040802-TP 28 53 WP-0450846-SP 2 83
SL-6062042-TN 20 2 SM-6040600-SP 16 23 SM-8050412-TP 8 71 WP-0450846-SP 12 41
SL-6062042-TN 20 4 SM-6040600~-SP 16 27 SM-8050502-TP 6 65 WP-0450846-SP 12 46
SL-6062042-TN 20 34 SM-6040600-SP 16 29 SHM-8050502-TP 6 70 WP-0450846-Sp 16- 13
SL-6062092-TN 26 2 SM-6040600-Sp 18 4 SM-8050502-TP 8§ 60 WP-0450846-SP 18 52
SL-6062542-TN 6 54 SM-6040600-SP 18 38 SM-8050512-TP 16 16 WP-0450846-Sp 20 9
SL-5082091-SE 38 20 SM-6040600-Sp 24 29 SM-8050512-TP 18 14 WP-0450846-SP 20 30
SL-8082093-SE 35 21 SM-6040602-TN 14 41 SM-8050512~TP 18 20 WP-0450846-Sp 20 48
SM-0050801-SC 2 52 SM-6040602-TpP 2 4 SM-8050512-TP 18 30 WP-0450846-SP 21 4
SM-1020450-TH 10 37 SM-6040602-TP 2 47 SM-8050512-TP 18 49 WP-0450846-SP 21 7
SM-1030400-SP 14 59 SM-6040602-TP 2 49 SM-8050512-TP 20 12 WP-0450846-SP 21 15
SM-1030501-SC 26 13 SM-6040602-TP 6 59 SM~8050512-TP 20 14 WP-0450846-SP 21 17
SM-1040601-SC 6 55 SM-6040602-TP 8§ 49 SM-8050512-TP 20 38 WP-0451016-SP 12 62
SH~1040601-SC 8 47 | SM-B040602-TP 10 31 SK-8050512-TP 24 40 WP-0480856~-SP 34 17
SM-1041201-SP 6 56 SM-6040602-TP 12 11 SM-8050512-TP 26 22 WP-0502616-SD 8 66
SM-1042001-UZ 12 66 SM-6040602-TP 26 31 SM-8050512-TP 26 25 WP-~0520656-SA 36 19
SM-4030401-SC 39 16 SM-6040750-TP 8 48 SK-8050612-TP 34 7 #P-0531000-SD 26 37
SM~4030401-SC 39 20 SM-6040802-TP 6 76 SM-8050812-Tp 18 28 WP-0550800-SP 16 3
SM~-4030401-SC 39 24 SM-6040802-TP 12 70 SM~8060552-TP 18 36 WP-0550800-SP 24 14
Sk-4030401-5C 3 28 SK-6040860-TP 10 33 SH-8060812-TP ... 6 68 WP-0550836-SC 2 -34
SH~4030455-SK 12781 SH-6040860-TP 22 13 SM-8060812-TP 8 61 WP-0612056-SD 8 67
SM-4030455-SN 21 22 SM-6041002-TP 6 680 SM-8060812-TP 26 7 WP-0612066-SP 14 12
SM-4030455-SP 12 33 SM-6041002-TP 12 13 SHM-8060812-TP 26 15 WP-0612066-SP 14 32
SH-4030501-UZ 12 73 SM-6041002-TP 16 20 SM-8061002-TP 8 62 WP-0612516-SD 8§ 38

— 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF P ARTS

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART. NO PAGE REF PART NO
BE H _NO B HE N % " NO BE
WP-0621046-SP 12 22 178-58804 39 11 260-08300 36 4 400-03470
WP-0641601-SC 38 3 179-71805 38 40 260-08359 36 1 400-04216
WP-0671016-SE 38 28 179-74007 39 14 260-08409 36 5 400-04217
WP-0740516-SP 34 30 179-74056 39 13 260-08557 36 13 400-04218
WP-0841601-8C 286 9 178-74106 39 15 261-02202 § 35 400-04299
WP-0841601-SC 28 83 178-74205 39 18 400-04378
WP-0841601-8C 34 3 178-74254 39 17 320-02354 2 46 400-04380
WP-0851846-SC 38 41 179-74304 39 19 320-02354 32 19 400-05385
WP-0852086-SC 28 82 179-74304 39 23 320-07205 16 30 400-05388
WP-0871602-SE 35 22 179-74304 39 27 320-07205 18 59 400-05388
WP-0871602-SE 38 31 179-74403 39 22 320-07304 18 40 400-05390
WP-0871602-SE 38 38 175-74452 39 21 320-07403 18 41 400-05390
WP-1612616-SE 36 11 176-74502 39 26 320-07403 20 31 400-05391
WS-0510002-KN 36 20 179-74700 34 40 320~07403 20 33 400-05391
WS-0521010-KN 36 2 180-35006 4 36 320-07502 18 42 400-05392
WS-0610002-KN 38 4 180-35105 4 37 320-09805 20 22 400-05392
W5-0621210-ER 38 29 180-35204 4 38 320-46708 18 34 400-05393
WS-0820002-KN 34 4 180-35303 4 39 400-05393
WS-0820002-EN 38 42 180-35402 4 40 400-00012 28 12 400-05394
WS-0820002-KR 28 8 180-35501 4 41 400-00012 32 42 400-05394
WS-0820002-KR 28 84 180-35600 4 42 400-00029 28 14 400-05395
W5-0861410-KR 38 32 180-35709 4 43 400-00046 28 17 400-05395
WS-0861410-KR 38 39 180-35808 4 44 400-00046 32 53 400~05396
WZ-0620550-KP 2 13 180-35907 4 45 400-00056 28 16 400+05396

180-36004 4 46 400-00056 32 52 400-05401
101-09700 6 33 180-36103 4 47 400-00079 2 68 400-05401
161-29104 12 26 180-36202 4 48 400-00079 32 25 400~-05404
103-08401 6 34 180-36301 4 49 400-00080 2 69 400-05980
105-23504 20 23 180-36400 4 50 400-00080. 32 26 400-05980
105-23504 24 7 | 180-36509 4 5] 400-00082 270 400-05981
110-00403 12 37 180-36608. 4 52 400-00082 32 27 400-05982
110-72204 2 24 180-36707 4 53 400-00084 2 71 400-06323
111-55108 38 6 180-36806 4 b4 400-00084 32 28 400-06515
111-55207 38 7 180-36905 4 55 400-00085 2 72 400-06516
111-58300 38 15 180-37002 4 56 400-00085 32 47 400-09941
111-58409 38 16 180-37101 4 b7 400-00131 30 2 400~09941
111-58516 38 19 180-37200 4 58 400-00132 30 3 400-12038
111-58607 38 17 180-37309 4 59 400~00133 30 4 400-12038
111-59001 38 22 180-37408 4 60 400-00134 30 6 400-12197
111-59506 38 36 180-37507 4 61 400-00135 30 7 400-12197
112-72408 26 16 180-37606 4 62 400-00136 30 8 400-12832
116-91607 12 32 180-37705 4 63 400-00137 30 9 400-12833
118-51102 35 32 180-37804 4 64 400-00138 30 10 400-12834
121-09302 18 33 180-37903 12 88 400-00139 30 13 400-12836
133-01700 12 86 180-38000 4 66 400~00140 30 14 400~-12836
135-25506 35 33 180-38109 12 89 400-00141 30 16 400-~13870
137-15701 6 36 180-38208 4 68 400-00142 30 17 400-15603
137-15701 8§ 34 180-38307 4 69 400-00143 30 18 400-18377
138-17754 38 21 180-38406 4 70 400-00144 30 19 400-18377
139-43105 34 28 180-38505 4 71 400-00146 30 21 400-~19187
1398-43204 34 38 180-38604 4 25 400-00148 30 22 400-19187
141-01208 34 8 180-38703 4 65 400-01985 16 1 400-19187
141-04301 20 1 180-38802 4 67 400-01986 22 15 400~19188
141-18152 38 12 180-38901 12 91 400-01987 6 5 400-19188
141-18251 38 14 180-39008 12 92 400-01988 6 400-19189
141-91951 38 10 400-01989 8 2 400-19189
145-06109 14 61 228-30309 36 3 400-~01990 6 7 400-18190
145-06109 18 22 229-30408 36 2 400-01991 . 6 8 400-19190
145-13808 12 8 229-30903 36 9 400-01992 16 5 400-19191
145-14103 6 37 229-31000 36 8 400-01993 8 3 400-19191
161-38109 18 18 229-31109 36 10 400-01994 22 5 400-19192
162-92500 35 1 229-31208 36 22 400-01995 8 4 400-19192
165-73909 18 45 229-31307 36 6 400-01996 26 1 400-19193
169-92604 26 17 229-31406 36 7 400-01997 20 32 400-19193
170-07402 34 5 229-32800 35 2 400-01998 20 3 400-19194
170-07402 38 18 229-33006 35 3 400-02001 10 11 400~-19194
170-08004 35 16 229-33105 35 4 400-02002 8 5 | 400-19195
178-11803 34 31 229-33204 35 5 400-02003 8 6 400-19195
178-23550 22 1 229-58458 28 77 400-02006 6 9 400-19195
178-23709 22 16 235-44109 6 79 400-02007 8 72 400-19196
178-45009 28 29 235-44208 6 80 400-02010 18 3 400~19196
-178-48458 34 23 235-44307 6--81- -y 400-03451 287 1= 1 400-19196
178-48508 34 25 235-44802 6 82 400-03452 28 2 400-19197
178-57004 39 12 236-04200 6§ 39 400-03453 28 3 400-19197
178-57400 26 33 250-02809 12 27 400-03458 28 67 400-19197
178-58606 26 38 250-02908 12 28 400-03470 8 73 400-19198

— 46 —



NUMERTICATL INDEX OF PART S
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO
2E 5__NO S B __NO & H __No A%

400-19198 18 12 400-20659 6 28 400-20787 18 25 400-20927 24 1
400-19198 32 33 400~20661 6 29 400-20789 18 27 400~20928 24 50
400-19199 4 6 400-20662 6 32 400-20791 18 21 400-20929 24 2
400-19199 22 4 400-20663 6 30 400-20792 18 5 400~20930 34 42
400-19199 32 34 400-20664 6 31 400-20793 18 16 400-20931 24 24
400-19200 24 45 400-20665 6 84 400-20794 16 31 400-20932 34 41
400-19200 32 35 400-20670 10 3 400-20794 18 39 400-20933 24 30
400-19201 2 59 400-20671 10 4 400-20795 18 1 400-20934 24 63
400~19201 32 36 400~20672 10 41 400-20796 18 37 400-20935 24 78
400-19202 6 11 400-20673 10 42 400-20808 14 60 400-20936 24 76
400-19202 32 1 400-20674 10 43 400-20809 39 7 400-20937 24 53
400-19203 18 50 400-20675 10 2 400~-20810 14~ 50 400~20938 24 8
400-19203 32 2 400-20676 10 40 400-20811 14 42 400-20939 24 55
400-19204 16 11 400-20677 10 21 400-20812 14 56 400-~20943 24 57
400-19204 32 3 400-20678 10 12 400-20813 14 58 400-20945 24 9
400-19205 20 . 46 400-20679 10 14 | 400-20814 14 54 400-20960 26 6
400-19205 32 4 400-20680 10 8 400-20815 39 8 400-20961 26 14
400+-19206 20 7 400-20681 10 22 400-20816 38 9 400-20963 26 28
400-19206 32 5 400-20682 10 28 400-20817 39 10 400-20966 26 18
400-19207 1220 400-20683 10 25 400~-20821 14 44 400-20970 26 23
400-19207 32 6 400-20684 10 24 400-20822 14 47 400-20973 26 21
400-19208 26 4. | 400-20685 10 6 400-20828 14 4 400-20974 26 29
400-19208 32 7 400-20686 10 20 400-20829 14 2 400-20975 26 19
400-19209 2 9 400-20687 10 9 400-20830 14 11 400-20976 26 11
400-19209 329 400-20688 10 27 400-20830 22 6 400-20977 26 32
400-19209 32 10 400-20689 10 10 400~20831 14 5 400~20978 26 20
400-19209 39 5 400-20690 10 23 400-20842 14 34 400-20979 26 34
400-19210 2 57 400-20694 12 30 400-20843 14 33 400-20980 26 40
400~-19210 32 66 400-20695 12 38 400-20844 14 29 400-20990 38 1
400-19236 2 58 400-20696 12 24 400-20846 14 24 400-20993 2 3
400-19236 32 65 400-20699 12 60 400-20847 14 66 400-20994 2 5
400~-20596 6 12 400-20700 12 9 400-20848 14 67 400~-20995 2 7
400-20597 6 13 400-20700 32 8 400-20865 16 17 400-20995 39 3
400-20598 6 14 400-20701 12 45 400-20866 16 19 400-20996 2 11
400-20599 6 15 400-20702 12 5p 400-20868 16 21 400-20997 2 15
400-20600 8 9 400-20703 12 52 400-20869 16 22 400~20998 2 17
400~20604 6 16 400-20705 12 58 400-20872 16 24 400-20999 2 35
400-20605 8 10 400-20706 12 64 400-20875 16 26 400-21000 2 38
400-20606 8§ 11 400-20707 12 65 400-20876 16 28 400-21001 2 41
400-20607 8 12 400-20708 12 67 400-20877 14 15 400-21002 2 51
400-20608 8 13 400-20709 12 71 400-20878 14 18 400-21002 4 7
400-20609 8 14 400-20710 12 35 400-20879 14 16 400-21003 2 53
400-20610 6 17 400-20730 12 7 400-20880 14 30 400-21004 2 b5
400-20611 8 32 400-20733 12 16 400-20881 14 31 400-21005 2 48
400-20612 6 18 400-20734 12 4 400-20882 14 17 400-21008 34 6
400-20613 6 19 400-20735 12 23 400-20883 20 10 400-21009 34 1
400-20616 8 15 400-20736 12 5 400-20884 20 13 400~21010 34 27
400-20617 8 16 400-20738 1217 400-20885 20 15 400-21011 34 47
400-20620 8 17 400-20740 12 6 400-20886. 20 17 400-21012 34 39
400-20621 6 35 400-20741 12 1 400-20887 20 19 400-21018 39 1
400-20622 8 18 400-20744 1218 400-20888 20 21 400-21020 39 29
400-20623 8 19 400-20746 21 8 400-20889 20 24 400-21021 1277
400-20625 8 20 400-20747 21 11 400-20890 2 61 400-21022 12 85
400-20626 8 21 400-20748 21 13 400-20890 20 26 -400-21023 12 84
400-20627 8 22 400-20749 21 2 400-20891 20 28 400-21048 28 57
400~-20628 8 23 400-20750 21 5 400-~20900 20 35 400-21048 32 45
400-20629 8 24 400-20751 21 18 400-20901 20 39 400-21152 2 73
400-20630 8 25 400-20761 22 2 400-20902 20 40 400-21152 32 20
400-20631 8 26 400-20762 22 19 400-20903 200 42 | 400-21153 2 74
400-20632 8 27 400-20763 34 45 400-20904 20 44 400-21153 32 22
400-20633 8 28 400~20764 34 43 400-20911 24 12 400-21154 2 75
400-20634 8 29 400-20765 22 18 400-20912 24 19 400-21154 32 21
400-20638 8 33 400-20767 22 20 400-20913 24 15 400-21176 34 10
400-20639 8 30 400-20768 22 14 400~-20914 24 23 400-21177 32 63
400-20640 8 31 400~-20769 38 31 400-20915 24 28 400-21177 34 9
400-20641 8 7 400-20770 39 32 400-20916 24 28 400-21830 21 21
400-20642 8 8 400-20780 16 14 400-20917 24 33 400-21900 12 40
400-20644 6 38 400-20780 18 47 400-20918 24 34 400-22474 12 72
400~20645 6 20 400~20781 18 48 400-20919 24 39 400-22474 32 37
400-20647 6 2] 400-20782 18 31 | 400-20020 94 g4 _400-22475 3267
400-20649 6 227 | 400-20783 16 9 400-20921 24 31 400~-23271 32 48
400-20650 6 23 400-20783 18 55 400-20922 24 72 400-23428 39 25
400-20651 624 400-20784 18 57 " | 400-20923 2473 400-24087 12 74
400-20653 6 25 400-20785 14 g 400-20924 24 36

400-20654 6 26 400-20785 18 24 400-20925 24 43

400-20655 6 27 400-20786 18 7 400-20926 24 47

—47 —




MEMO

— 48 —



MEMO

— 49 —




JUKI #:X&6t

T 182-8655 AR TH E4EM8-2- 1 BRI
TEL. 03-3480- 1111 ({t) TEL. 03-3430-4001(4" 1 L4 V)
BELRD, ZEMIL
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION oo

INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. . :
8-2-1, KOKURYO ~CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 -8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430—4001 to 4005

FAX : (81)3-3430~4809 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22987

please contact :~* "

Copyright (€)2004 JUKI CORP. KIDRA—YYR MIFRRADEHFELETET 5ENS YT,
EEORELFECER. EET5 & * The description covered in this parts list is subject o change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELET, HEDA—VUR MZ, 2004568 FECHSHETEELLLDTY.

Allrights reserved throughout the world. *This partslist is edited in accardance with the product specifications as of May 2004,



